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Regional District #19  

 
  

        Memorandum 

 

 

To:  Finance Committee 

From:  Cherie Trahan, Interim Finance Director 

Date February 07, 2023 

Subject: Financial Statements 

 

 

Attached please find the financial statements for the period ending December 31, 2022. 
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Overview 

 

 

General Fund 

 

Estimated Revenues FY22/23 

 

1. Member Town Contribution - $19,569,418 

 

Based on adopted budget. 

 

2. Ag-Ed Grant - $655,724 

 

Estimated grant based on first two installments received of $163,931 each. 

 

3. Regular Education Tuition - $2,027,158 

 

Estimate based on actual student tuition billed to date, $69,576 less than budget. 

 

4. Ag-Ed Tuition – $675,477 

 

Estimate based on actual student tuition billed to date. 

 

5. Special Education Tuition - $150,000 

 

Based on adopted budget 

 

6. Interest Income and Misc. - $85,197 

 

Based on 1st and 2nd quarter income. 

 

 

Expenditures 

There are no expenditure concerns at this time. 

 

 

Other Funds: 

 

Miscellaneous Special Revenue Funds 

 

The 1122 Fund includes a variety of special projects funded by specific revenue sources. Project 

62263 accounts for the Special Education reserve.   
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Debt Service Fund 

 

Fund Balance at December 31, 2022 is $905,079.  This balance reflects the additional FY 21/22 

yearend transfer of $375,000 to help reduce future debt service expenditures.  This balance will be 

drawn down as principal and interest payments are made. 

 

 

Capital Projects 

 

Included in this report are project length schedules of revenues and expenditures for all open 

projects at this time.  Funding is in place according to the lease purchase program and all projects 

are within their expenditure budgets. 

 

Internal Service Funds 

 

Health Insurance Fund (Town of Mansfield, Mansfield BOE, and Region 19 BOE) 

 

Expenditures exceeded revenues through the quarter by $29,198.  Fund balance decreased from 

$4,312,576 (including contributed capital) at July 1, 2022 to $4,283,378 at December 31, 2022. 

Claims through December averaged $650,406 (on a fiscal year basis) as compared to $640,224, 

the average for last fiscal year which represents a 1.6% increase. To be considered fully funded, 

the Health Insurance Fund needs to maintain a fund balance of approximately $2.1 million.   

 

Workers’ Compensation Fund 

 

Fund Balance at December 31, 2022 is $89,175, a $11,383 decrease.   
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Regional School District #19

Revenue Budget

December 31, 2022

Balance

Over

Adopted Revised Estimated (Under)

Budget Budget FY 2022/23 Budget

Member Towns $ 19,569,418       $ 19,569,418       $ 19,569,418       $ -                   

Ag-Ed Grant 352,800            352,800            655,724            302,924            

Regular Ed Tuition 2,096,734         2,096,734         2,027,158         (69,576)            

Ag-Ed Tuition 675,477            675,477            675,477            -                   

Sp. Ed Tuition 150,000            150,000            150,000            -                   

Interest Income & Other 19,000              19,000              85,197              66,197              

Total Revenues $ 22,863,429       $ 22,863,429       $ 23,162,974       $ 299,545            
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Regional School District #19

Trial Balance - All Funds

December 31, 2022

DR CR

Cash Equivalent Investments $ 6,879,805       $ -               

Working Cash Fund 65,700            -               

Prepaid Expenditures 1,200              -               

Accounts Receivable (173)                -               

Accounts and Other Payables -                  6,453,851    

Encumbrances Payable - Prior Year -                  7,723           

Fund Balance - Unavailable -                  340,773       

Fund Balance - Available -                  (151,988)      

Actual Expenditures 11,483,013     -               

Actual Revenues -                  11,779,185  

Total $ 18,429,545     $ 18,429,545  
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.

Other Education Debt Capital Student
General Operating Grants Service Projects Activity

Fund Fund Fund Fund Fund Fund

Cash Equivalent Investments $ 481,030         $ 1,469,784    $ (89,216)        $ 6,945,149    $ (2,908,732)   $ 425,876       

Working Cash Fund 700                -               -               -               -               65,000         

Prepaid Expenditures -               -               -               -               -               

Accounts Receivable (553)               -               -               -               -               380              

Accounts and Other Payables (413,518)        -               (264)             (6,040,070)   -               -               

Encumbrances Payable-Prior Year (7,723)            -               -               -               -               -               

Fund Balance - Unavailable -               -               (339,214)      -               

Fund Balance - Available (26,898)          (1,519,421)   298,440       (946,202)      3,319,882    (406,876)      

Actual Expenditures 10,775,549    147,821       163,022       41,123         178,064       126,581       
 

Actual Revenues (10,808,587)   (98,185)        (371,982)      -               (250,000)      (210,961)      

Total $ -                 $ -               $ -               $ 0                  $ -               $ -               

Regional School District 19

Trial Balances

December 31, 2022
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Cash Equivalent Investments

Working Cash Fund

Prepaid Expenditures

Accounts Receivable

Accounts and Other Payables

Encumbrances Payable-Prior Year

Fund Balance - Unavailable

Fund Balance - Available

Actual Expenditures

Actual Revenues

Total

Regional School District 19

Trial Balances

December 31, 2022

Regional School District 19

Trial Balances

Dependent Uninsured OPEB Memorial E.O. Smith Workers' Total
Care Medical Reimb. Trust Scholarship Foundation Compensation All
Fund Fund Fund Fund Fund Fund Funds

$ 1,612           $ (1,200)          $ 464,767             $ 1,559           $ -               $ 89,175         $ 6,879,805      

-               -               -                     -               -               -               65,700           

-               1,200           -                     -               -               -               1,200             

-               -               -                     -               -               -               (173)               

-               -               -                     -               -               -               (6,453,851)     

-               -               -                     -               -               -               (7,723)            

-               -               -                     (1,559)          -               -               (340,773)        

(1,612)          -               (464,767)            -               (100,558)      151,988         

-               -               -                     -               50,853         11,483,013    

-               -               -                     -               -               (39,470)        (11,779,185)   

$ -               $ -               $ 0                        $ -               $ -               $ -               $ -                 

December 31, 2022
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Regional School District #19

Debt Service Fund

Balance Sheet

2023 2022

Assets

Cash and Cash Equivalents $ 6,945,149         $ 5,616,840         

Total Assets 6,945,149         5,616,840         

Liabilities and Fund Balance

Liabilities

Accounts Payable 6,040,070         4,843,070         

Total Liabilities 6,040,070         4,843,070         

Fund Balance 905,079            773,770            

Total Liabilities and Fund Balance $ 6,945,149         $ 5,616,840         

Note:  Cash & Accounts Payable balances reflect the issuance of bond anticipation 

notes in the amount of $4,375,000 to cover cash flow needs for the 

roof & solar projects during construction.

December 31, 2022

(with comparative totals for December 31, 2021)
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Regional School District #19

Debt Service Fund

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and

Changes in Fund Balance

2023 2022

Revenues

Intergovernmental $ -                    $ 47,688              

Total Revenues -                    47,688              

Expenditures

Principal Payments -                    -                    

Interest Payments 35,023              63,938              

Issuance Costs 6,100                6,000                

Total Expenditures 41,123              69,938              

Excess (Deficiency) of Revenues (41,123)             (22,250)             

Other Financing Sources (Uses)

Transfers in - General Fund -                    -                    

Net Change in Fund Balance (41,123)             (22,250)             

Fund Balance - July 1 946,202            796,020            

Fund Balance - Dec 31 $ 905,079            $ 773,770            

December 31, 2022

(with comparative totals for December 31, 2021)
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2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 2034

Revenues:

Intergovernmental revenues -$           -$           -$           -$           -$           -$           -$         -$         -$         -$         -$         -$         -$         -$         

Bond Proceeds 147,531     

Interest Income

Total revenues -             147,531     -             -             -             -             -           -           -           -           -           -           -           -           

Other Financing Sources:

Operating Transfers in:

     General Fund 535,000     375,000     -             150,000     150,000     150,000     100,000   100,000   100,000   100,000   75,000     75,000     75,000     75,000     

Total revenues and other

     financing sources 535,000     522,531     -             150,000     150,000     150,000     100,000   100,000   100,000   100,000   75,000     75,000     75,000     75,000     

Expenditures:

Debt Service:

     Debt Issuance Costs 34,250       84,187       

     Principal Retirement

     Interest

     Principal Retirement - Depot

     Principal - Athletic Renov 155,000     155,000     155,000     155,000     155,000     155,000     

     Interest-Athletic Renov 30,806       26,156       21,312       16,276       11,044       5,618          

     Debt Service - Interest BAN -Roof Replacement 31,682       107,005     166,696     

     Principal - Roof Replacement 65,000       65,000       65,000       65,000       65,000     65,000     65,000     65,000     65,000     65,000     65,000     65,000     

     Interest-Roof Replacement 49,867       48,400       45,800       43,200       40,600     38,000     35,400     32,800     30,200     27,600     25,000     22,400     

Total Expenditures 251,738     372,348     457,874     284,676     276,844     268,818     105,600   103,000   100,400   97,800     95,200     92,600     90,000     87,400     

Excess of Revenues and Other

     Financing Sources over (under)

     Expenditures 283,262     150,183     (457,874)    (134,676)    (126,844)    (118,818)    (5,600)      (3,000)      (400)         2,200       (20,200)    (17,600)    (15,000)    (12,400)    

Less:  Due to State

Fund Balance, July 1 512,758     796,020     946,203     488,329     353,653     226,809     107,991   102,391   99,391     98,991     101,191   80,991     63,391     48,391     

Fund Balance, June 30 796,020$   946,203$   488,329$   353,653$   226,809$   107,991$   102,391$ 99,391$   98,991$   101,191$ 80,991$   63,391$   48,391$   35,991$   

REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT #19

DEBT SERVICE FUND

Estimated Schedule of Revenues, Expenditures

and Changes in Fund Balance
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Revenues:

Intergovernmental revenues

Bond Proceeds

Interest Income

Total revenues

Other Financing Sources:

Operating Transfers in:

     General Fund

Total revenues and other

     financing sources

Expenditures:

Debt Service:

     Debt Issuance Costs

     Principal Retirement

     Interest

     Principal Retirement - Depot

     Principal - Athletic Renov

     Interest-Athletic Renov

     Debt Service - Interest BAN -Roof Replacement

     Principal - Roof Replacement

     Interest-Roof Replacement

Total Expenditures

Excess of Revenues and Other

     Financing Sources over (under)

     Expenditures

Less:  Due to State

Fund Balance, July 1

Fund Balance, June 30

REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT #19

DEBT SERVICE FUND

Estimated Schedule of Revenues, Expenditures

and Changes in Fund Balance

2035 2036 2037 2038 2039 2040 2041 2042

-$         -$         -$         -$         -$         -$         -$         -$         

-           -           -           -           -           -           -           -           

75,000     75,000     75,000     75,000     75,000     75,000     75,000     50,000     

75,000     75,000     75,000     75,000     75,000     75,000     75,000     50,000     

65,000     65,000     65,000     65,000     65,000     65,000     65,000     40,000     

19,800     17,200     14,600     12,000     9,400       6,800       4,200       1,600       

84,800     82,200     79,600     77,000     74,400     71,800     69,200     41,600     

(9,800)      (7,200)      (4,600)      (2,000)      600          3,200       5,800       8,400       

35,991     26,191     18,991     14,391     12,391     12,991     16,191     21,991     

26,191$   18,991$   14,391$   12,391$   12,991$   16,191$   21,991$   30,391$   

11



Account and Description

 Adjusted

 Budget Received Balance

Adjusted 

Budget Encumbrance Expenses Balance

Vo-Ag Equipment Grant 590,062.00            481,226.00          108,836.00          590,062.00            -                    587,364.98            2,697.02              

Account and Description

 Adjusted

 Budget Received Balance

Adjusted 

Budget Encumbrance Expenses Balance

Athletic Facility Reno/Maintenance 893,248.00            893,248.00          -                       893,248.00            -                    95,529.00              797,719.00          

Account and Description

 Adjusted

 Budget Received Balance

Adjusted 

Budget Encumbrance Expenses Balance

Tile & Carpet Replacement 94,172.38              94,172.38            -                       94,172.38              -                    75,764.95              18,407.43            

Account and Description

 Adjusted

 Budget Received Balance

Adjusted 

Budget Encumbrance Expenses Balance

Replacement Furniture 97,927.49              97,927.49            -                       97,927.49              27,135.36         70,760.64              31.49                   

Café Tables & Chairs 52,000.00              52,000.00            -                       52,000.00              -                    51,922.60              77.40                   

Total Replacement Furniture Projects: 149,927.49            149,927.49          -                       149,927.49            27,135.36         122,683.24            108.89                 

Revenues Expenditures

CAPITAL PROJECTS AS OF JANUARY 30, 2023

Revenues Expenditures

ATHLETIC FACILTY PROJECTS

REPLACEMENT FLOORING

Revenues Expenditures

REPLACEMENT FURNITURE PROJECTS

Revenues Expenditures
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CAPITAL PROJECTS AS OF JANUARY 30, 2023

Account and Description

 Adjusted

 Budget Received Balance

Adjusted 

Budget Encumbrance Expenses Balance

Replacement 1986 Boilers 478,373.56            478,373.56          -                       478,373.56            -                    472,662.00            5,711.56              

Alerton Project 40,180.00              40,180.00            -                       40,180.00              -                    40,180.00              -                       

Duct Cleaning 24,500.00              24,500.00            -                       24,500.00              -                    21,306.29              3,193.71              

Greenhouse Projects 23,899.01              23,899.01            -                       23,899.01              1,700.00           22,199.01              -                       

Total HVAC/IAQ Projects: 566,952.57            566,952.57          -                       566,952.57 1,700.00           556,347.30            8,905.27              

Account and Description

 Adjusted

 Budget Received Balance

Adjusted 

Budget Encumbrance Expenses Balance

2018 Security Grant 37,653.70              25,502.32            12,151.38            37,653.70              -                    27,302.70              10,351.00            

R19 Roof Replacement 5,284,744.00         1,309,744.00       3,975,000.00       5,284,744.00         -                    4,672,568.94         612,175.06          

R19 Roof Photo Voltaic Project 1,600,000.00         330,000.00          1,270,000.00       1,600,000.00         -                    1,399,929.82         200,070.18          

Maintenance Projects 460,671.22            460,671.22          -                       460,671.22            16,000.00         291,010.70            153,660.52          

Security Upgrades 183,000.00            183,000.00          -                       183,000.00            65,859.70         111,181.44            5,958.86              

Door Replacement 20,134.49              20,134.49            -                       20,134.49              -                    5,981.48                14,153.01            

Fire Link System 6,000.00                6,000.00              -                       6,000.00                -                    4,432.30                1,567.70              

Guidance Door Handicap Access 8,000.00                8,000.00              -                       8,000.00                -                    7,178.47                821.53                 

Kitchen Equipment Replacement 27,754.59              27,754.59            -                       27,754.59              -                    12,353.68              15,400.91            

Replacement Equipment - Gym 17,153.57              17,153.57            -                       17,153.57              -                    14,428.00              2,725.57              

Class Room Shades (12 Rooms) 10,000.00              10,000.00            -                       10,000.00              -                    9,723.50                276.50                 

Acid Tank 6,000.00                6,000.00              -                       6,000.00                -                    -                         6,000.00              

Stairwell Treads 37,474.84              37,474.84            -                       37,474.84              -                    36,712.26              762.58                 

Power Supply Replacement 8,000.00                8,000.00              -                       8,000.00                -                    -                         8,000.00              

NFPA Sprinkler Replacement 18,000.00              18,000.00            -                       18,000.00              -                    -                         18,000.00            

E.O. Smith Security Improvements 15,000.00              15,000.00            -                       15,000.00              -                    2,072.45                12,927.55            

Front Wall block replacement 5,000.00                5,000.00              -                       5,000.00                -                    -                         5,000.00              

Total Maintenance Projects: 7,744,586.41         2,487,435.03       5,257,151.38       7,744,586.41         81,859.70         6,594,875.74         1,067,850.97       

HVAC/IAQ PROJECTS

Revenues Expenditures

MAINTENANCE PROJECTS

Revenues Expenditures
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CAPITAL PROJECTS AS OF JANUARY 30, 2023

Account and Description

 Adjusted

 Budget Received Balance

Adjusted 

Budget Encumbrance Expenses Balance

One Man Mobile Lift 16,500.00              16,500.00            -                       16,500.00              -                    15,787.00              713.00                 

STARR School Van Replacement 45,500.00              45,500.00            -                       45,500.00              -                    36,409.00              9,091.00              

Floor Burnisher 25,088.00              25,088.00            -                       25,088.00              -                    18,088.00              7,000.00              

Maintainers Truck and Plow 63,100.00              63,100.00            -                       63,100.00              -                    59,535.70              3,564.30              

Total Rolling Stock/Equip Projects: 150,188.00            150,188.00          -                       150,188.00            -                    129,819.70            20,368.30            

Account and Description

 Adjusted

 Budget Received Balance

Adjusted 

Budget Encumbrance Expenses Balance

Computer Equipment 1,947,573.80         1,947,573.80       -                       1,947,573.80         -                    1,542,268.89         405,304.91          

Total Technology Equipment Projects: 1,947,573.80         1,947,573.80       -                       1,947,573.80         -                    1,542,268.89         405,304.91          

 Adjusted

 Budget Received Balance

Adjusted 

Budget Encumbrance Expenses Balance

TOTAL CAPTIAL PROJECTS: 12,136,710.65$     6,770,723.27$    5,365,987.38$    12,136,710.65$     110,695.06$    9,704,653.80$       2,321,361.79$    

Revenues Expenditures

ROLLING STOCK/EQUIPMENT PROJECTS

Revenues Expenditures

TECHNOLOGY EQUIPMENT PROJECTS

Revenues Expenditures
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Town of Mansfield

Health Insurance Fund

Balance Sheet

December 31, 2022

(with comparative totals for December 31, 2021)

2023 2022

Assets

Cash and cash equivalents $ 4,888,536 $ 5,596,690

      Total Assets 4,888,536 5,596,690

Liabilities and Fund Equity

Liabilities

   Accrued Medical Claims 592,000 379,000

   Deferred Revenue 4,000 4,000

   Accrued Payroll 908 -                    

   Accounts Payable 8,250 39,696

      Total Liabilities 605,158 422,696

Fund Balance

   Fund Balance - Available 4,283,378 5,173,994

      Total Fund Balance 4,283,378 5,173,994

Total Liabilities and Fund Balance $ 4,888,536 $ 5,596,690
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Percent of 

Budget Adopted

2022/23 2023 Budget 2022

Revenues

   Premium Income $ 8,548,900       $ 4,233,121     50% $ 4,283,289      

   Interest Income 1,000              39,728          3973% 1,293             

      Total Revenues 8,549,900       4,272,849     50% 4,284,582      

Expenditures

   Medical claims 7,740,840       3,714,600     48% 3,921,091      

   Administrative expenses 380,780          231,306        61% 240,158         

   H.S.A Contributions 568,100          123,675        22% 108,501         

   Employee Wellness Program 60,550            20,002          0% 21,061           

   Payment in lieu of Insurance 147,480          122,141        83% 99,137           

   Payroll 112,201          53,733          48% 50,865           

   Medical Supplies 12,000            5,101            43% 7,195             

   Consultants 80,000            31,489          39% 46,518           

      Total Expenditures 9,101,951 4,302,047 47% 4,494,525

Excess (Deficiency) of Revenues (552,051)        (29,198) (209,943)

Fund Balance, July 1 4,312,576 4,312,576 5,383,937

Fund Balance plus Cont. Capital, Dec. 31 $ 3,760,525 $ 4,283,378 $ 5,173,994

(with comparative totals for December 31, 2021)

Town of Mansfield

Health Insurance Fund

Comparative Statement of Revenues, Expenditures

and Changes in Fund Balance

December 31, 2022
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ANTHEM BLUE CROSS MONTHLY CLAIMS

FISCAL YEAR BASIS

MONTH

JULY

AUGUST

SEPTEMBER

OCTOBER

NOVEMBER

DECEMBER

JANUARY

FEBRUARY

MARCH

APRIL

MAY

JUNE

ANNUAL 

TOTAL

MONTHLY 

AVG

 

% OF 

INCREASE

FY13/14 FY 14/15 FY 15/16 FY 16/17 FY 17/18 FY 18/19 FY 19/20 FY 20/21 FY 21/22 FY 22/23

10 Yr. 

Average     

FY '14-'23

5 Yr. 

Average 

FY'19-'23

548,338     726,844     670,831     624,986     635,511     677,762     575,187     502,340     732,174     569,075     626,305       611,308       

571,304     642,551     543,358     559,616     693,352     637,797     463,354     530,591     653,217     751,555     604,670       607,303       

438,160     807,550     585,211     526,981     580,713     448,658     368,849     619,654     710,554     660,473     574,680       561,638       

480,679     804,719     601,860     730,529     626,574     492,678     553,772     516,687     629,239     590,303     602,704       556,536       

532,440     699,223     636,890     593,143     494,144     625,036     747,715     677,537     883,643     646,278     653,605       716,042       

488,762     962,302     591,806     818,113     706,518     552,194     748,345     701,516     753,094     684,752     700,740       687,980       

684,680     204,233     662,815     634,365     560,142     491,801     453,346     372,145     450,816     501,594       442,027       

678,239     916,556     672,054     495,084     581,428     445,958     505,938     312,376     423,500     559,015       421,943       

618,690     1,077,897  703,019     583,507     523,374     460,640     696,515     515,316     572,469     639,048       561,235       

588,271     703,022     768,447     484,549     525,605     501,553     294,909     479,421     434,756     531,170       427,660       

522,070     509,140     566,735     457,160     554,640     647,507     295,561     692,937     821,163     562,990       614,292       

595,866     648,834     614,551     484,562     776,142     550,778     426,388     552,351     618,063     585,282       536,895       

6,747,500  8,702,872  7,617,578  6,992,596  7,258,143  6,532,362  6,129,879  6,472,871  7,682,688  3,902,436  6,803,893    6,144,047    

562,292     725,239     634,798     582,716     604,845     544,364     510,823     539,406     640,224     650,406     599,511       577,045       

7.7% 29.0% -12.5% -8.2% 3.8% -10.0% -6.2% 5.6% 18.7% 1.6% 2.96% 1.9%
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Regional School District #19

Workers' Compensation Insurance Internal Service Fund

Balance Sheet

December 31, 2022

(with comparative totals for December 31, 2021)

Assets 2023 2022

Cash and Cash Equivalents $ 89,175              $ 68,715              

Prepaid Expenditures -                    -                    

Total Assets 89,175              68,715              

Liabilities and Fund Balance

Liabilities

Accounts Payable -                    -                    

Total Liabilities -                    -                    

Fund Balance 89,175              68,715              

Total Liabilities and Fund Balance $ 89,175              $ 68,715              
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Regional School District No. 19

Workers' Compensation Insurance Internal Service Fund

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and

Changes in Retained Earnings

December 31, 2022

(with comparative totals for December 31, 2021)

2023 2022

Revenues

Contributions from General Fund $ 39,470              $ 38,000              

Other (CIRMA Member Distribution) -                    -                    

Total Revenues 39,470              38,000              

Expenditures

Workers' Compensation Premiums 50,853              51,786              

Total Expenditures 50,853              51,786              

Net Change in Fund Balance (11,383)             (13,786)             

Fund Balance, July 1 100,558            82,501              

Fund Balance, Dec 31 $ 89,175              $ 68,715              
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Regional School District #19

1122 Fund Details

Balance Balance

Activity 07/01/22 Revenues Expenditures 12/31/22

Closed Accounts

Open Accounts

621500 DropoutPrevention $ (14)                  $ $ $ (14)                  

622260 ASTE Grant 102                 102                 
.

622620 NationalScienceFound.Grant 900                 900                 

622630 Special Education 1,309,812       483                 650                 1,309,645       

622790  Amer. Assoc of Woodturners Grant 240                 240                 

62284/62285/62290 Rural Youth Development FFA Grant 543                 543                 

622880  Aviation Program 6,741              6,741              

623150 ASTE GRANT 18 19 456                 456                 

623160  Uconn ECE Award -                  -                  

623170 ASTE GRANT 20 21 120,040          120,040          

624050  NEASC Evaluation 887                 887                 

  

622990 Poetry Foundation Award 200                 200                 

626090 School Use Fund 25,740            6,052              31,792            
  

634400 Athletic Program 7,765              7,765              

660000/661000 Adult Education 46,058            91,650            147,171          (9,464)             

680000 Employee Benefits (51)                  (51)                  

Total $ 1,519,421       $ 98,185            $ 147,821          $ 1,469,783       

December 31,  2022
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Regional School District #19

Summary of Investments

December 31, 2022

General Fund

Avg. Rate of Date of Date of Accrued

Institution Principal Interest Purchase Maturity 12/31/2022

State Treasurer $ 5,754,338    2.92% Various Various $ -                   Est

Net Interest Received 7/1/22 - 12/31/22 85,197              

        Total Interest, General Fund @ 12/31/22 $ 85,197              
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Actual Actual Budget Actual Budget

2019/20 2020/21 2021/22 2021/22 2022/23

Gross Revenues:

State Agency & Excess Cost Grant 160,080$     139,455$     280,600$     471,988$     350,000$           

Medicaid Reimbursment 8,715           8,232           -                   9,945           

Tuition Income 465,000       513,165       709,000       353,740       900,000             

Total Revenues 633,795       660,852       989,600       835,673       1,250,000          

Gross Expenditures:

Outplacement Tuition 1,012,627$  1,088,444$  1,019,990$  1,354,966$  1,470,600$        

Transportation Costs 311,155       302,810       466,790       543,028       478,460             

Instruction    2,104,697    1,928,951    2,012,640    1,898,892    2,065,330          

Management 323,270       328,484       394,190       304,341       298,850             

Total Expenditures 3,751,750    3,648,689    3,893,610    4,101,227    4,313,240          

Actual Net Income/(Cost) (3,117,955)$ (2,987,837)$ (2,904,010)$ (3,265,554)$ (3,063,240)$       

Adopted General Fund Budget:

Outplacement Tuition 1,039,510    1,112,850    1,019,990$  1,019,990$  1,470,600$        

Transportation Costs 466,790       466,790       466,790       466,790       478,460             

Instruction 2,169,780    1,974,300    2,027,590    2,027,590    2,065,330          

Management 569,340       403,520       409,480       409,480       298,850             

Offsetting Tuition Revenue (634,000)      (709,000)      (709,000)      (709,000)      (900,000)            

Offsetting State Agency Grant (280,600)      (280,600)      (280,600)      (280,600)      (350,000)            

Net Budgeted Expenditures 3,330,820    2,967,860    2,934,250    2,934,250    3,063,240          

Net Excess/(Shortage) 212,865$     (19,977)$      30,240$       (331,304)$    -$                       

Budgetary Increase

NOTE:  Special Education Reserve Balance as of July 1, 2022 =  $972,814

Regional School District #19

Special Education Trending Analysis
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Town of Mansfield ~CT 54078~

REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 19

Report generated: 01/26/2023 12:59
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YTD REVENUE SUMMARY BY ACTIVITY

  FOR 2023 06

                                              ORIGINAL   ESTIM REV     REVISED     ACTUAL YTD                     REMAINING    PCT
                                             ESTIM REV    ADJSTMTS     EST REV       REVENUE                       REVENUE      COLL

601000 Member Town Contribution           

11010005 43710  Mansfield                  -11,607,251           0 -11,607,251  -5,335,000.00                 -6,272,251.00   46.0%
11010005 43711  Ashford                     -3,502,539           0  -3,502,539  -1,610,400.00                 -1,892,139.00   46.0%
11010005 43713  Willington                  -4,459,628           0  -4,459,628  -2,050,000.00                 -2,409,628.00   46.0%

     TOTAL Member Town Contribution        -19,569,418           0 -19,569,418  -8,995,400.00                -10,574,018.00   46.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES  -19,569,418           0 -19,569,418  -8,995,400.00                -10,574,018.00

602000 Grants                             

11020005 43315  Vo-Ag                         -352,800           0    -352,800    -327,862.00                    -24,938.00   92.9%

     TOTAL Grants                             -352,800           0    -352,800    -327,862.00                    -24,938.00   92.9%

                           TOTAL REVENUES     -352,800           0    -352,800    -327,862.00                    -24,938.00

603000 Tuition                            

11030005 43701  Tuit-Sped                     -150,000           0    -150,000     -52,150.74                    -97,849.26   34.8%
11030005 43702  Tuit-Ed                       -675,477           0    -675,477    -334,327.00                   -341,150.00   49.5%
11030005 43707  Tuit-RegEd                  -2,096,734           0  -2,096,734  -1,013,650.82                 -1,083,083.18   48.3%

     TOTAL Tuition                          -2,922,211           0  -2,922,211  -1,400,128.56                 -1,522,082.44   47.9%

                           TOTAL REVENUES   -2,922,211           0  -2,922,211  -1,400,128.56                 -1,522,082.44

604000 Other                              

11040005 46101  Int Income                     -19,000           0     -19,000     -85,196.81                     66,196.81  448.4%

     TOTAL Other                               -19,000           0     -19,000     -85,196.81                     66,196.81  448.4%

                           TOTAL REVENUES      -19,000           0     -19,000     -85,196.81                     66,196.81

                              GRAND TOTAL  -22,863,429           0 -22,863,429 -10,808,587.37                -12,054,841.63   47.3%

                                          ** END OF REPORT - Generated by patricia ball **                                          
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EXPENDITURE SUMMARY BY ACTIVITY

  FOR 2023 06

                                              ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
                                               APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET   YTD EXPENDED   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET      USED

1110 Region 19 General Fund               

611020 English                            

11110205 51001  Clas Ins-C                   1,016,770     -18,620     998,150     402,687.76            .00     595,462.24   40.3%
11110205 51101  Instr Asst                      26,600           0      26,600      11,560.00            .00      15,040.00   43.5%
11110205 52203  M Fee/Dues                         200           0         200            .00            .00         200.00     .0%
11110205 53101  Instr Svc                       39,500           0      39,500            .00            .00      39,500.00     .0%
11110205 55939  Prog Exp                             0       3,225       3,225       1,075.00       2,150.00            .00  100.0%
11110205 56001  Offce Supp                         850           0         850         696.74            .00         153.26   82.0%
11110205 56110  Inst Suppl                       2,500           0       2,500       3,083.40          60.55        -643.95  125.8%
11110205 56411  Textb New                        9,000           0       9,000       6,498.23            .00       2,501.77   72.2%
11110205 56413  Textb Repl                       3,000           0       3,000       3,088.32            .00         -88.32  102.9%
11110205 58908  Awrd & Prz                         500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%

     TOTAL English                           1,098,920     -15,395   1,083,525     428,689.45       2,210.55     652,625.00   39.8%

611030 Reading                            

11110351 51001  Clas Ins-C                      70,100           0      70,100      26,963.10            .00      43,136.90   38.5%
11110351 51034  Title I Gr                     -52,420      -3,500     -55,920            .00            .00     -55,920.00     .0%
11110351 56110  Inst Suppl                         900           0         900            .00            .00         900.00     .0%
11110351 56114  Test Suppl                         250           0         250            .00            .00         250.00     .0%

     TOTAL Reading                              18,830      -3,500      15,330      26,963.10            .00     -11,633.10  175.9%

611040 World Languages                    

11110405 51001  Clas Ins-C                     774,920      28,660     803,580     305,726.75            .00     497,853.25   38.0%
11110405 51009  Dept Heads                       6,450           0       6,450            .00            .00       6,450.00     .0%
11110405 51010  Curric Dev                       2,000           0       2,000       2,000.00            .00            .00  100.0%
11110405 52203  M Fee/Dues                         400           0         400            .00            .00         400.00     .0%
11110405 55939  Prog Exp                           500           0         500            .00         180.00         320.00   36.0%
11110405 56001  Offce Supp                           0           0           0         322.88            .00        -322.88  100.0%
11110405 56110  Inst Suppl                       2,000           0       2,000         459.80            .00       1,540.20   23.0%
11110405 56114  Test Suppl                       1,200           0       1,200            .00            .00       1,200.00     .0%
11110405 56118  Lab Suppl                          500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
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11110405 56411  Textb New                        2,500           0       2,500          48.79           5.97       2,445.24    2.2%
11110405 56412  Textb Repr                         500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
11110405 56413  Textb Repl                         500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
11110405 56912  Prog Suppl                       1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
11110405 57345  Educat Eq                        1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
11110405 58907  Team Fees                          800           0         800            .00            .00         800.00     .0%

     TOTAL World Languages                     794,270      28,660     822,930     308,558.22         185.97     514,185.81   37.5%

611060 Physical Education                 

11110605 51001  Clas Ins-C                     552,940           0     552,940     229,520.23            .00     323,419.77   41.5%
11110605 51009  Dept Heads                       6,450           0       6,450       1,183.00            .00       5,267.00   18.3%
11110605 51010  Curric Dev                       1,500      -1,500           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
11110605 52202  Trv/ConFee                         300           0         300            .00            .00         300.00     .0%
11110605 53240  Field Trip                         250           0         250            .00            .00         250.00     .0%
11110605 54902  Equip Rep                        2,000           0       2,000         535.00       1,000.00         465.00   76.8%
11110605 55960  Contr Svcs                           0           0           0       1,000.00            .00      -1,000.00  100.0%
11110605 56110  Inst Suppl                       4,000           0       4,000       3,141.26         241.26         617.48   84.6%
11110605 56606  NonCap Eq                        2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0%
11110605 56912  Prog Suppl                       1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%

     TOTAL Physical Education                  570,440      -1,500     568,940     235,379.49       1,241.26     332,319.25   41.6%

611080 Mathematics                        

11110805 51001  Clas Ins-C                   1,126,370     -66,430   1,059,940     443,800.59            .00     616,139.41   41.9%
11110805 51101  Instr Asst                      64,630           0      64,630      23,043.69            .00      41,586.31   35.7%
11110805 52203  M Fee/Dues                         150           0         150            .00            .00         150.00     .0%
11110805 54902  Equip Rep                          100           0         100            .00            .00         100.00     .0%
11110805 56001  Offce Supp                       1,000           0       1,000       2,851.95         140.09      -1,992.04  299.2%
11110805 56110  Inst Suppl                       2,000           0       2,000       1,180.54         167.35         652.11   67.4%
11110805 56400  Ref BkPeri                         200           0         200            .00          33.95         166.05   17.0%
11110805 56412  Textb Repr                         300           0         300            .00            .00         300.00     .0%
11110805 56413  Textb Repl                      10,630           0      10,630            .00            .00      10,630.00     .0%
11110805 56507  Comp Suppl                       6,000           0       6,000       2,200.00            .00       3,800.00   36.7%
11110805 56508  Comp Softw                       3,500           0       3,500         549.14            .00       2,950.86   15.7%
11110805 58907  Team Fees                        3,100         142       3,242         100.00         326.00       2,816.00   13.1%
11110805 58908  Awrd & Prz                         500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%

     TOTAL Mathematics                       1,218,480     -66,288   1,152,192     473,725.91         667.39     677,798.70   41.2%
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https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3RAStqusVTjmw5Mcb2NhOUZG4z6KFz0jhZrT7aVCx8qAT0lsJ50h8oGj0gKQlDUF
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HrFeKBd544JpkO5kxi3c%2FPS084gBwYkbjRtuov%2B2VmHRJWoyULV8j5zS1YgnQsLN
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6HDVCaYQyV8%2FJz8NhYuJPbxwrHxdyM5xPdefdCgANMrQdOUpxoUYokk27gXBjQOF
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2hUPyzQYdXnX%2B8OXembEz%2FaBtZveOPxiibBXd%2B1yQX2SiKJT8vPr7tKTWKUCCEoH
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VjD3HhN%2F0ny4HGmIjPxmKgnK2JwHhczZY7OFjUixa86%2BgpBx0KcleuCZ%2BsXx55e%2F
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=827MtIG0dkUQpXh9rxAYyE3PQ31gmVlMQJqpMN0q9XbcVj86zELHFwUDsx9jgZxv
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cB5%2FCD9814cj12hQl2XFY3e3fLZJh33IIvlC7kKiZ8MqzDDXlWVDQv2kSxx%2FtsgL
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AhB3xNz7IX8q6C5x3gMfICmjM8fQD0TbqNeNDBkqYhYl03UwhPKeyGWf0SvDQfBy
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ptw4divYz98XLzfKJl7X0b%2BmYMvlA7vRXNwuqyvbN0boZUh4zztZVpyNwierZcBg
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=u6FGMS0sUDaxNvgelGqNmmunp%2FT%2FC%2BbH6P5c3Pc1EKpWAMJPpbas%2BtLEjxGvOwg2
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3k47nWZLTDIRsm%2Fo%2BF8Wt%2FrMaYFOmmwu5lrpFknvSfypL57mBi3x7BdyBbcVNtIB
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Y7fJUNiJ3NS8aeedT3O88Nzt%2F3F3dpeuztJDSE8vNEddurLaeVZBV7Li2wESOu8C
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bBZmZ0%2BlMpAt82PkGtC%2FtUir8SfWPY2%2BAB1z4%2FYj0QquOkK9q1hG3Bt5r3%2FNsLb1
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1I7PiPXYJtJ%2B9PWegmgzyDO6yNCaYBwO0cMgd6k5Kf7sOxfQ8LCosEWBTkNen502
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gDF7CuKSJ7yWuSFOqqIs1e1zzeHq8ODTiq7JZwhAmc%2BATli7GmAdMr%2Fy2IE4j1mK
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1Z1uLc%2FO5inDSUu%2BoWsQ75pZeiX%2FlAeTLmtKAY0GZpXvwx22SWjdlKyC6RM2b8ij
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5FSX30l86KL7vo2VY9zFBJAjpXlQHxerf7XkjjSPbKB%2BSgWbsEQs4pTC22kzlte4
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VnfdX56vOWe6Ze5snIa%2FKv5vPwof4txiB5qlKJV%2Bsk0dbv6rh%2ByXHNrAHh%2Bju0Mk
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=u0M3pQvPmsuOo6g8lSuHklae%2FdbFRWlVWoKB2XcuZkjcBdPZ0q%2BRPSSddfsHL6W6
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sCm9%2FCS72WcysC0rjsxImIsCekygsyaXgwgea9jRuQEwozdhbQskDyNTQvTllFmN
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ds62vANmlxQQqZkXk25Tb0yMZS8BJUR4ALHyyx1WrVJvrB7fNgI8UITPtEoXHJkn
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mcbLpjwfgE3M0Ei45gd9Wj6TLwV6xuO3DhhRvOZxUy5ZTUIQUNjJN%2BRMwlOuGLJc
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EqJIcS4QcGmuMcPzA6xnmVQ%2FS97jBeQEbLsOCXoZgClp%2BubS1lK7MUx5U7ShG41H
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zRLWDGKbJEInp9g0JrsGqsrCjRqjCiysUYkoY4k4EiPKgKDiVqxxLWxxb6AqGRSP
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EEEDxI8ETe4UxzJSxCpA5rgWZbtYEw86dZJb5uuU6qoKSNPhNEu84l5187SKdqg9
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UMjOA02PRRA8bmLBWDsLqNcZbv3bejAbNfohdegQj6TTCeCfyEDQTqle6IdZSg1L
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Udozq6kiVSnlAvqQ2j%2Bu5pD2u3dpkoeIvvK0HpxwFkZ9SrQMF3vFqv13tu2ybr6%2F
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=k1szYL2jOk%2B%2BCGgZumSRzCWnbHGddo2aTslxZ0FEQn%2FnC2icTTmvRF2XGMnb21qj
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=l%2FjgONZ8dIT%2BZaULdOGtdjAx2P6kX6azZtkYlM0ADNFLIe7tsM9ePVrdEUT3Mtfu
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611100 Science                            

11111005 51001  Clas Ins-C                   1,220,220      64,050   1,284,270     569,829.94            .00     714,440.06   44.4%
11111005 53240  Field Trip                         800           0         800            .00         263.68         536.32   33.0%
11111005 54902  Equip Rep                        1,200           0       1,200          80.59            .00       1,119.41    6.7%
11111005 55960  Contr Svcs                       2,950           0       2,950            .00            .00       2,950.00     .0%
11111005 56001  Offce Supp                         400           0         400         351.03          37.00          11.97   97.0%
11111005 56110  Inst Suppl                       2,200           0       2,200       1,476.60         418.99         304.41   86.2%
11111005 56118  Lab Suppl                       16,000           0      16,000      10,500.26       1,391.21       4,108.53   74.3%
11111005 56412  Textb Repr                         400           0         400            .00            .00         400.00     .0%
11111005 56413  Textb Repl                       4,500           0       4,500       1,952.04            .00       2,547.96   43.4%
11111005 56606  NonCap Eq                        3,900           0       3,900       3,601.78            .00         298.22   92.4%
11111005 58907  Team Fees                          400           0         400          95.00            .00         305.00   23.8%
11111005 58908  Awrd & Prz                         450           0         450            .00            .00         450.00     .0%

     TOTAL Science                           1,253,420      64,050   1,317,470     587,887.24       2,110.88     727,471.88   44.8%

611110 Social Studies                     

11111105 51001  Clas Ins-C                   1,015,720           0   1,015,720     423,631.54            .00     592,088.46   41.7%
11111105 52203  M Fee/Dues                         360           0         360         160.00            .00         200.00   44.4%
11111105 53101  Instr Svc                       29,870           0      29,870            .00            .00      29,870.00     .0%
11111105 53240  Field Trip                       3,000           0       3,000            .00            .00       3,000.00     .0%
11111105 55939  Prog Exp                           950           0         950          81.91         195.87         672.22   29.2%
11111105 56110  Inst Suppl                       3,750           0       3,750       2,343.81         566.80         839.39   77.6%
11111105 56411  Textb New                        2,000           0       2,000         213.95            .00       1,786.05   10.7%
11111105 56413  Textb Repl                         500           0         500       1,238.08          75.34        -813.42  262.7%

     TOTAL Social Studies                    1,056,150           0   1,056,150     427,669.29         838.01     627,642.70   40.6%

611120 Fine Arts/Art                      

11111205 51001  Clas Ins-C                     254,740           0     254,740      98,643.57            .00     156,096.43   38.7%
11111205 52202  Trv/ConFee                         400           0         400            .00            .00         400.00     .0%
11111205 52203  M Fee/Dues                         600           0         600            .00            .00         600.00     .0%
11111205 53240  Field Trip                       1,200           0       1,200            .00            .00       1,200.00     .0%
11111205 54902  Equip Rep                          800           0         800            .00            .00         800.00     .0%
11111205 56110  Inst Suppl                      17,500           0      17,500      10,185.97       3,693.63       3,620.40   79.3%
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https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tN8lEwrsGSryP65%2BfNYtHjLHrbUc183eaI9VkKW3JEV1W9Zyy9b7adwSqyBWxAiC
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ejBhD5NgYsDOpokuVZCLzbN5ozxzMoS1brHjYjUy02V3ceInv1EyCKlZqyJ9oXPf
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZaKy47BJgNL4Vy0%2F4Ia8B9WXoXVRfwwHsfuiOovDFPx5D03QInGTDtLkhKHWlTjS
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NTMlcTNLLL1IeGuD3Io5YDZk6QbacNsdfJrnxDPWIc4CbdVtAG6Sr18%2Br5D67%2BQj
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VGOiL0DWNH%2BA%2Fj%2BLE7GCjdPNFYAsIOUl0x10kLNsCYMd0%2BnEHocDytCNJNVsvFTp
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=80nDgD1QMcAPap2ZSLTabrZkYGcmKnmiLGZutBTZN%2FDtteacUA%2FqEKLYsMKYGQHL
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vvD512exdA1VfqI1ll4apsObXOh5P1UrBk5KYaXAQi4YX3tTq3a%2FXTYWPrXxb2S%2F
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pCrLJyo9QvIhOrHos94svZVUZoLOwOuAe%2F0djRtsbpujmV8jg4l5gG%2BdXsyhwXRo
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0H%2Bl8hXP71CP9GrHGJWP4g5ROz2drCOSN%2BixkhrTV03ZNuYf9dF0bspby7wLnQcm
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xEdatrYlbYKRw9Z4sSu6lDYoALtNTbSl%2FtwBx9ZJIxQBoK%2FEtF92yd1WfPkHP9eI
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Yu%2FszUZspQBJbUVnt4TndHavPTs12yaXigYyaXiBWdPQTr%2Bl6mk4m12I%2BH%2Bjt%2BQm
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=U3bF1xCCcS%2FyicvZmiXGNjhLfR0Jsjf9wCfoX8eHr7M7Kar2KCG2yIzLA88jhOMp
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VvimkTrWw5lb0v8a4g4JUjNHW0%2BL1sqZJ8VvlYHRqZbb%2FFckMPJMl4MLv4CjtWyu
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tnUw9dzV9T2XKGUZvngDvHISFJm1sD8jrwUv8IVNFbR8cBb8D5%2Fj26aaRHe07dwn
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=c1EFiiu%2F%2FctA2Pa133KQBObuowAZWgkjSTUwgYTqt291OVXNSFju5JsejallIzmL
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=F9iRlLhuHWNwR%2Bt7alB7eDKp3vrH6lc8YeEaTIYxUNBrbIYhHfmEc06mk5TULSL3
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2B%2BFqBY3cOJOnRHLtUNS4hPYF2Xwj76uZipFiFD7FllQ30foh3Y%2Fs34UnpC2ODLk%2B
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tRfYYJXpnaPP8MHSWCoaHWIVCexlt09k6S1bqQ72A1HEBDH4YKXSi8v2tSHLtXYY
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eOIeDn%2FyN19UKlfwcwolP8nge%2BwLQXColHE6F89Ykd1yzs6a6vO8QwzWXP%2FGMlF7
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dpibaZ7FwWziTn%2FKuf4zgobhfymbVBqxkHFsw8llvJhD72QWcdB%2B2vCMsvgIuezH
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1UBAqBnA%2FpT7UkH8mO%2F8b2LEe2%2FlXq8gdQ3jS%2FJZk5WX0ecqR7Nhu%2FztJ1pM6ivQ
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CWme1iTNevKGECZnqEONICZH1afz%2BChBcMff64TaHkCdDl3yuyiW1GAYxIL6L5xY
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YI33hWzdXY3HnSnQmndsbqW7zJX%2B72Zh0OMhXOVytbCsKHWPojpXjvuVGgQggjJl
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UnLfxiAYuiBsvj2zVpO8U0C1asReueK7yUnA1ky3QI3ehXQEiH%2FpWlmsZE5zArhu
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zDy5BSSIgGNwmJeRPZdRCzSVsmgXrcOILWoTQSmNY5hcPe76ZnGR8uGLCc%2F%2FGtLn
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xEmyQNeU7B9kTR4smKXghKtNNg%2FXrEEQwaowFPz1udCVs67YJXz11gri4cb3S%2FB4
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11111205 57345  Educat Eq                        2,700           0       2,700         369.10       2,157.11         173.79   93.6%
11111205 58908  Awrd & Prz                         600           0         600          80.00            .00         520.00   13.3%

     TOTAL Fine Arts/Art                       278,540           0     278,540     109,278.64       5,850.74     163,410.62   41.3%

611130 Fine Arts/Music                    

11111305 51001  Clas Ins-C                     338,420           0     338,420     167,445.26            .00     170,974.74   49.5%
11111305 51009  Dept Heads                       6,450           0       6,450            .00            .00       6,450.00     .0%
11111305 52202  Trv/ConFee                       1,200           0       1,200            .00            .00       1,200.00     .0%
11111305 52203  M Fee/Dues                       1,000           0       1,000         405.00            .00         595.00   40.5%
11111305 53240  Field Trip                       9,000           0       9,000            .00       3,464.04       5,535.96   38.5%
11111305 54902  Equip Rep                        4,500           0       4,500       2,205.00       3,000.00        -705.00  115.7%
11111305 54904  EqMaintCon                       2,500           0       2,500         175.00            .00       2,325.00    7.0%
11111305 55960  Contr Svcs                       9,000           0       9,000       2,560.00       6,740.00        -300.00  103.3%
11111305 56110  Inst Suppl                       9,000           0       9,000       6,943.89       1,145.00         911.11   89.9%
11111305 56411  Textb New                        2,000           0       2,000            .00       2,140.00        -140.00  107.0%
11111305 56912  Prog Suppl                       5,500           0       5,500       1,539.24       1,505.05       2,455.71   55.4%
11111305 57345  Educat Eq                       34,000           0      34,000      18,264.69      10,803.71       4,931.60   85.5%
11111305 58908  Awrd & Prz                         780           0         780            .00            .00         780.00     .0%

     TOTAL Fine Arts/Music                     423,350           0     423,350     199,538.08      28,797.80     195,014.12   53.9%

611150 Information Technology             

11111505 51009  Dept Heads                     102,750           0     102,750      55,326.05            .00      47,423.95   53.8%
11111505 51115  IT Pers                        205,400       5,930     211,330     108,477.76            .00     102,852.24   51.3%
11111505 51116  Coach/Advi                       9,180           0       9,180       3,780.00            .00       5,400.00   41.2%
11111505 51122  OT-T&1/2                         2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0%
11111505 53120  P&Tech Svc                       8,400           0       8,400            .00       4,166.16       4,233.84   49.6%
11111505 54213  Refus Coll                       1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
11111505 54902  Equip Rep                       18,100           0      18,100       4,230.91         295.72      13,573.37   25.0%
11111505 56001  Offce Supp                         400           0         400          89.99            .00         310.01   22.5%
11111505 56119  Instr Soft                      60,400           0      60,400      60,400.75            .00           -.75  100.0%
11111505 56507  Comp Suppl                      13,000           0      13,000       7,745.79       1,096.36       4,157.85   68.0%
11111505 56508  Comp Softw                       1,500           0       1,500            .00            .00       1,500.00     .0%
11111505 56606  NonCap Eq                        2,000           0       2,000       1,013.81          71.34         914.85   54.3%
11111505 57343  Sys Supprt                      61,400           0      61,400      56,853.67       2,126.00       2,420.33   96.1%
11111505 57345  Educat Eq                       47,300           0      47,300      15,393.25      22,200.00       9,706.75   79.5%

     TOTAL Information Technology              532,830       5,930     538,760     313,311.98      29,955.58     195,492.44   63.7%
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https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9os%2BAMXMCLwNlrLmUQ%2BnGnLsvHDckb7MYXfLA6PeHKfNTfTXIq4IPaJmskIFigmO
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IH69UbmyLwpfEc3D4JVNOFklrDQm2on%2BL6YFWV3c4bpVOXOg92hGZInbI9hbtoce
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RcWmVtxjw3tIdzQFypGNAyGSGpq96f1SUrQw2UANkN%2BcSgCtgN%2BwQ6gyBpBFmxD9
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LCoQhy2G5%2F4kS6DFyWIT7yz5qAbjvPAXcR%2FoBtmVaP3fuhbw1x7%2BhBqSPAU2ATb2
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=akbqEaO2ogTi2Z9lHdjhRgKVM3kbXthtdnuHB38OP6Ke1S8kjM13wN2tFsnjaspE
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pvNazE5kb81XagIYHZzeQb2O6e7pU47020oPBugv34yM9dAxWmoOTwO2xPn5ASyO
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=M7AriNlSlTJA1OFSjJU6bfAFz%2FnOs2M9RADovGHpWMuPmgN9rNPycnarTx%2B%2FcssM
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=q2B8VfC7Tx1QGf%2BVGmj3Z4cHx3ErAb6Q4EyMb72YlcZTDUoHAeC%2FeDunjBrQfKWe
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JZFtPn2IjZ%2BCNG0pA3vgcPYLHKuLDXTESyJFvvsLr%2B6S8yj2%2FUVQX7WZPJgRRUku
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GZCvOqsBOmbWkUIf%2FIupZm35m9tsmfVnvy%2FKZJUVCMz4qK1Fcu9vNceL5hPu3wk4
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=u48d6woBTW8L67Hd1gjtOEd6CWxbKZTeSTDWB2dLPbN%2BmWhYm2fLhssN4yIl%2FL58
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lImQrVfSNvK0lloxGIQtKM8gLU%2FSiyAEIB%2FB%2FiyDy2pUkGuOXMawBoo%2F9NeYV7J%2B
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QAU73df%2FyNwY6BcILwafCuJX3DypiPlJttYq%2BTwwSvEfU4DV9SnA6mh3L7ekyNn2
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=t3SlMXR%2B9O6XvXyxm7Jfs5v5N0230lVhFMr%2FJG%2BoZnODW3obvkd3Kd1m%2F8x0fDXe
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kCdZ7KsS0OJ2FttolH9j22etjy6UviuQX48JPPKTDVlTgqpeBkWP6X6JC4qmm08q
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=e5WHY1za%2Fubr81R8BferHUPEuo4HQVQ9BdDN858jAyXAq0MFp%2BFenO2oAU1KKqAJ
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1hDn1lbAQPmnJyVqHXhVT%2BYmDY2QXafKdkD1FLU5Lvve%2F6hYua6Z5ZaYpcVBIjmE
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ewSW2B1249CvTnmHkDQcn1pu763N6lesl%2BGtGXZMFCZAXwuZBhlLAF78GKkxS5Le
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iC7RdQvQUXGxzEHNXqWuhHyEo4NqPXYOe2dPMtrP1CsZoYiI38VQ%2BBPguO%2FU3Gc2
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yZRrQn6YH%2BppXjZU2OMw2P1MCkM%2FkOg0t0GSLEHmsMcSiZZsKZt9IsS6WZdk17wH
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BdOBeuLYXe6Eo923IodTTWmX1dSel03hv%2BfzioN8uy9bR6Q0i2q9GIp3RE1FcheY
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=R%2Fjnp9SbW6zKgyyF9cTGyXQYhkbE5OddItVjHWm%2Bt2E5vpExwbgcDtlOzltEsLmV
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BH5p7JGJtejFdXnACWZcD0On%2FbL0gs6AmRuqlTS3qmr7pAvZDijKHUGKpSD4MG0C
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MfbuWz6xy7v64dSbhuTc1UJi6P6k7PO2Aue697i1FvnFEkEHguY7PXoDOXInukhv
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kL9YbUb%2BrWroHtBmY7FWZ38%2BWSm6LUmxy2q%2FVK0gRHD5sAx4ZzyYR01LhZWdVdi%2F
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZvfW5iYIQlVQHFSvskdtLQRPvJT1RI25NvB0yLGXPr0qZ7CzVYkFcQAUoUhmEOOl
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EeBunfTxJuP%2B5JYAD3I5V0TNx6vxSFw%2B7n9Ahob%2F%2BJ4TrFxpSOI85PDIvitvGamw
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iVxSRtY3sCun8aunFfupblrehMJRWHCDZs16TxELSFejijGJDwBFupjFrJWSJ03r
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3O2QVqbM%2Fa6DfAEEZ%2Bab9%2FrWfOJQ1AxczLi4JAKT%2FdSr1P3w1SPoqj5WacdDxxbL


Town of Mansfield ~CT 54078~

REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 19

Report generated: 01/26/2023 13:01
User:             5407pball
Program ID:       glytdbud

Page      5

EXPENDITURE SUMMARY BY ACTIVITY

  FOR 2023 06

                                              ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
                                               APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET   YTD EXPENDED   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET      USED

611200 Career & Technical Education       

11112005 51001  Clas Ins-C                     395,690     -38,520     357,170     134,287.36            .00     222,882.64   37.6%
11112005 51009  Dept Heads                       6,450           0       6,450            .00            .00       6,450.00     .0%
11112005 52203  M Fee/Dues                         900           0         900            .00         420.00         480.00   46.7%
11112005 53240  Field Trip                       1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
11112005 54902  Equip Rep                        1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
11112005 56110  Inst Suppl                       7,500           0       7,500       2,168.03       1,388.99       3,942.98   47.4%
11112005 56301  FoodSvSupp                       4,000           0       4,000         896.90       2,603.10         500.00   87.5%
11112005 56413  Textb Repl                       1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
11112005 56507  Comp Suppl                       1,500           0       1,500         593.83          93.41         812.76   45.8%
11112005 56508  Comp Softw                       4,000           0       4,000       3,785.00            .00         215.00   94.6%
11112005 56606  NonCap Eq                        4,500       4,498       8,998       8,452.62         366.00         179.37   98.0%
11112005 58907  Team Fees                        1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%

     TOTAL Career & Technical Education        428,540     -34,022     394,518     150,183.74       4,871.50     239,462.75   39.3%

611250 Tech Prep                          

11112505 53240  Field Trip                         750           0         750            .00            .00         750.00     .0%
11112505 54902  Equip Rep                        1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
11112505 56110  Inst Suppl                       4,000           0       4,000       1,006.58         923.00       2,070.42   48.2%
11112505 56301  FoodSvSupp                       7,000           0       7,000       1,170.12       2,712.40       3,117.48   55.5%
11112505 56507  Comp Suppl                       1,700           0       1,700            .00            .00       1,700.00     .0%
11112505 56508  Comp Softw                       2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0%
11112505 56606  NonCap Eq                        6,500           0       6,500          26.74       3,368.00       3,105.26   52.2%

     TOTAL Tech Prep                            22,950           0      22,950       2,203.44       7,003.40      13,743.16   40.1%

611300 English Learners                   

11113051 51001  Clas Ins-C                      70,100           0      70,100      26,963.10            .00      43,136.90   38.5%

     TOTAL English Learners                     70,100           0      70,100      26,963.10            .00      43,136.90   38.5%

611900 Substitute Teachers                

11119052 51105  Sub Teach                       20,000     -14,000       6,000       2,965.00            .00       3,035.00   49.4%
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https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NyfIVj%2Fgz3RehPMDSUJ75cDsRdXii7n19gNqFcWG8WiDVnJiAbUYmBbVJr11YJqW
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=w4iYQ0xjzpDDH1nuMLZzFrfRytPZVXeXbu894Vv6N1HWx0qzUnwLT0NFIdaUupD8
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=adQ3qpLqcHXfD2yRn%2FOkDwMTL%2BaWLjTriEM25KopTn2CNvkSvEZZ3PIHbS1FWbna
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0hUreNWnXSR83s2%2FTjCYPBbE9brgfG%2B%2Bmzt8DRp5mx4YKZvkin9I454hMCabpJSG
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mqwnM0uXgF0Pmc90D%2B0adM%2BXfSf%2FFB1jGtTwDdXcO1%2Bt0%2F3r%2BQcp2OhcV4zSsFYZ
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=S2I%2FND06MIboaD%2FSJ82B9brQyHwFOoEFPheChWVkKfR4SdYiOgMAfMfWWycFUHfc
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bmemnpbEatAvFdTjpNRnn%2BmaO0sCcPdhfpMwoUcyO4zRPsitI4lkuoR071n25GmD
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mtxRtuBAWstfte4Ap6RLHosIw6qr04fJy0i7KokGAZSGHpPLaIn1prITQvtzn2F%2B
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=knjX7GhAu81136u3%2FF1iL97ZN7njKyGNbUB9MzREUQaCJfrjnDJGbZgbpUWsIJfP
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OsbD107RpH8UQ2gjMA%2F8Oxn78k3C3GEPusmRZhhfVmHtKSwER98yzqu0MgBIswew
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7xReLffU6P28iCQEhHP04Nxy2YUgiHUyX6zAvEtWJSPheisiCVdfo9hQ1aGr%2BbhM
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EWsCF3I6DgzEigac%2BHxTQY9VuACifDeryQob8zisJfSHjDIal0p3e12Vs%2ByxmMZm
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SaqeouZSdD4KgFfP3OXfAnvZYkrUdPELawqbbY5BF0NEjPGoqDb0EuIcSZNrQaQ%2B
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=r4vEZIw8l9qZJ%2FS3hyuJGmFULYDfyEHdy5v1EAVsC2Adoy%2FyS0zZXT1uD%2F%2F%2FmvA4
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6SeEe%2BeMzriGNBT7gIFESbQT0gaxEcMG5Wz6Zx2cXL3Zr2UqbPlMhbaY0GjQXir9
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2RaQTWU%2BKeqV9ewULaBVnGM9rl9CE9KhJZc1XdpI92e43YS%2BH%2BhN12V9FCUq%2FMX0
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BCfJG0nFHmyX27hM65NHQbGJ97mvPNoXV5QTo%2BizpnKOwxFr7m3ioh5E7YERXdPp
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WZuRNLtk%2FZsukBNEWyNocfX3OqardQag%2FSse%2BwwN64CV5p%2Bn9pBYEWs0vyQf6jwd
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EmsBrAI6zD7HzEXFQ6lnG47OHuKfkhBJaKWgTpOa4tg%2F%2FHOoVcBREWWDBiV6HHXz
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=D%2Fpc6mJ2cXwsCCSs8GIpk8uAwT1kjbMGqv7pRv67lZLbJW%2B9sTczHjUhkdS58eFj
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cfMwIbj%2BBn9Yx2hRSwmWCxQZDpthgc6%2BJSeD2WCMrZMB9n38%2FFkk54xfxeCnnPo1
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11119053 51105  Sub Teach                        6,000           0       6,000       1,535.00            .00       4,465.00   25.6%
11119060 51105  Sub Teach                      106,000      40,000     146,000      61,647.87            .00      84,352.13   42.2%

     TOTAL Substitute Teachers                 132,000      26,000     158,000      66,147.87            .00      91,852.13   41.9%

611990 Non-distributed Costs              

11119960 51128  S&W-NonCer                      25,000     154,178     179,178            .00            .00     179,178.00     .0%

     TOTAL Non-distributed Costs                25,000     154,178     179,178            .00            .00     179,178.00     .0%

612010 Special Ed Instruction             

11120152 51001  Clas Ins-C                   1,279,490      -9,520   1,269,970     493,802.04            .00     776,167.96   38.9%
11120152 51014  Tutoring                        27,000           0      27,000      11,739.31            .00      15,260.69   43.5%
11120152 51022  Titl6 Ded                     -147,120      -7,330    -154,450            .00            .00    -154,450.00     .0%
11120152 51101  Instr Asst                      41,460           0      41,460      17,179.30            .00      24,280.70   41.4%
11120152 51104  Nurses                          38,060           0      38,060      15,274.60            .00      22,785.40   40.1%
11120152 51106  PT (nb)                          7,500           0       7,500       1,967.33            .00       5,532.67   26.2%
11120152 51109  Sub InsAst                      18,000     -13,000       5,000       1,650.00            .00       3,350.00   33.0%
11120152 51119  Work Study                      21,000           0      21,000       7,962.50            .00      13,037.50   37.9%
11120152 51129  Ttl6bDedNC                     -38,060      38,060           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
11120152 52203  M Fee/Dues                       4,000           0       4,000       1,518.00            .00       2,482.00   38.0%
11120152 52212  Mile Rmb                         9,500           0       9,500       5,064.00       7,912.50      -3,476.50  136.6%
11120152 53101  Instr Svc                      792,000           0     792,000     351,584.50     432,415.50       8,000.00   99.0%
11120152 53240  Field Trip                         500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
11120152 54902  Equip Rep                        1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
11120152 56110  Inst Suppl                       4,000           0       4,000       1,228.38       2,870.62         -99.00  102.5%
11120152 56114  Test Suppl                       2,500           0       2,500       4,112.88            .00      -1,612.88  164.5%
11120152 56411  Textb New                          500           0         500            .00          16.99         483.01    3.4%
11120152 56606  NonCap Eq                        2,000           0       2,000       1,628.19          10.84         360.97   82.0%
11120152 57345  Educat Eq                        2,000           0       2,000       1,196.00            .00         804.00   59.8%

     TOTAL Special Ed Instruction            2,065,330       8,210   2,073,540     915,907.03     443,226.45     714,406.52   65.5%

612340 Extended School Year               

11123452 51001  Clas Ins-C                      20,000           0      20,000     -24,702.12            .00      44,702.12 -123.5%
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https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cdG8%2B7s%2Fq%2B%2Fnz%2Bignvdh9VJcBPl9nKJAkc%2B5xLKKaNPbbaYEGPYTKM8qIclB0V4l
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3i9jyzDxM4Tjfi1XzhNl%2Bz8ZqFc8XZzw3Na4xKvbjrja8RxkNifyHjSkSsGNFYW2
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1SSZsVtKurmsPtCOezsoXF7jmbH541lLgzwab8n9Afh2IqTijg4aAPMAaWZqtS0r
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FaVqZbMA6LTs3bP8BEbO2%2B1c8rMu%2Fd%2Fk6NMW7cOKXDCRYLHlISxGyum4x%2BXF1Msi
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RBRkbTqd2J6u82kGupc7LcJD1ThhpyZ6THKUjZn8TRtNQTWEdI6huGozx2MyWjgZ
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sx8cI7DVQEX8%2B0lR%2F3kr1FPKgb8q34q%2B%2BUnRol647ckcnloKbLBVgHOe%2BVeTAFYP
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=k0J4yddqszMDgUCcyK0PnHnfUGVk5sb5fr0V1UCngNkb%2FHh0JAFCSd643B5n1FNw
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=F%2FFC6G7X%2BuZZHSChLNw4d2R7QLFtsH%2BDgBTCj4lUkcTNhrMi3HYMlmXExWfgqmvp
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hJ7Uatux%2F7zwY1VAtkpNUmeqeOMNtBrt0CcMObBC1Vjl8UJB8f%2BTLZ3bhA1OX60e
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xDQeNf24aE1hQfDx3aL8Xm5K%2BnbZqNa345CWAl%2BUWcTBhuyCuFptET2a0zDN1pBZ
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EvrScFUDzpB2gzIOKd09rscJuCqsWVeLzjtj1AlpfNfrrK1MGzs5QDTiDu8W2BuT
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Z6jJX5zRMEFAeRidvNsfrCldrkbkiQNn0XipRWXgi5eB55l0FDjXKlNRlxyD8OTW
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Gr%2BH5iyfW8vD9MFizcdm3uHFMw11YHQqRECBO13IxiC29O%2Fk4PudyFK%2BV692pfdz
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=j4fxr0%2B5dtC0m5N9y%2Fmkwpe%2FlwMa2w%2BD%2B0tYq4Uj12IuWqxp0qqBE3cU6AgCeggX
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xjTccWb22kyQH1rzfXMSJc50dmifMJ0%2Fji4I85a2ryvKBYd54vFkPLrHIIgRgA3l
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=65Dj52X1oH%2BWRvgR%2BsNZVs3qa4%2B2JlSCxwriQkIytYm9pEhUhPjCnF7DvsPQIHjI
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FzB%2F6ghs%2Fy31cufoTlk0ErmP2lgzLCHj%2BVnowKgcKA6fkI4foFfLYGlGRmp%2FUzdt
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RGiM%2FdW6zzzPWSMivBDLOrNDySTta99creu%2F4vnazNwfxVFXUGBXK2cA88%2BaeeAU
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=t3a3XbguYIL7Mtf88AkMiIp%2BYCVBdJE1xN617mOsSK8ck7TkvJ5sGalpHQZbgxYD
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rvaMtou20jZK1NdrCbCFnq4%2F1d4zmM6QyFJjoT3mKV9LFbD%2FBKVEAObRl65MgLEb
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1wkQtmkfkzkfOeBC8m4WdOzlo89vA7LpxcibAbh2NSPmPK5c9mPGlqkx5TdL8nu8
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UCWamVuU%2F13%2BQqY4nDpSXuJLWCmJvBo29o%2BTJYDkVSNWHxGlwbuvvlKa5aEvdtE%2B
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8koohXb40Xb553UYw2YvpJvuZ0%2FnMupPKXevOkziF5NsGWmx5Kh09fgPJysp85zD
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11123452 51101  Instr Asst                      10,000           0      10,000       6,961.03            .00       3,038.97   69.6%
11123452 51104  Nurses                           2,800           0       2,800       2,295.00            .00         505.00   82.0%
11123452 53101  Instr Svc                       12,000           0      12,000            .00            .00      12,000.00     .0%
11123452 53120  P&Tech Svc                       3,000           0       3,000       1,920.00            .00       1,080.00   64.0%
11123452 55939  Prog Exp                         1,500           0       1,500       1,738.43            .00        -238.43  115.9%

     TOTAL Extended School Year                 49,300           0      49,300     -11,787.66            .00      61,087.66  -23.9%

613100 Remedial Reading/Math              

11131051 51101  Instr Asst                      26,600           0      26,600       7,650.00            .00      18,950.00   28.8%

     TOTAL Remedial Reading/Math                26,600           0      26,600       7,650.00            .00      18,950.00   28.8%

615000 Agriculture Education              

11150053 51001  Clas Ins-C                     352,140     -48,160     303,980     161,988.14            .00     141,991.86   53.3%
11150053 51009  Dept Heads                       6,450           0       6,450         248.00            .00       6,202.00    3.8%
11150053 51102  Secretarie                      37,060       1,500      38,560      16,291.36            .00      22,268.64   42.2%
11150053 51116  Coach/Advi                       9,000           0       9,000       2,328.00            .00       6,672.00   25.9%
11150053 51118  Temp Studs                       8,000           0       8,000       1,393.00            .00       6,607.00   17.4%
11150053 51123  SummerHelp                      10,000           0      10,000       2,257.60            .00       7,742.40   22.6%
11150053 52201  Pro Im Rmb                         500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
11150053 52202  Trv/ConFee                       9,000           0       9,000       4,295.04            .00       4,704.96   47.7%
11150053 52203  M Fee/Dues                       3,500           0       3,500            .00            .00       3,500.00     .0%
11150053 52215  Recrut Exp                       5,000           0       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0%
11150053 53240  Field Trip                       1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
11150053 54202  Tippng Fee                       1,800           0       1,800            .00         750.00       1,050.00   41.7%
11150053 54402  Equip Rent                         500           0         500         376.50            .00         123.50   75.3%
11150053 54902  Equip Rep                        7,000           0       7,000         898.33       1,637.12       4,464.55   36.2%
11150053 54903  Veh Rep&M                        3,000           0       3,000            .00            .00       3,000.00     .0%
11150053 55301  Postage                             50           0          50            .00            .00          50.00     .0%
11150053 55500  Print/Bind                         650           0         650         217.79            .00         432.21   33.5%
11150053 56001  Offce Supp                       3,000           0       3,000       1,479.15            .00       1,520.85   49.3%
11150053 56110  Inst Suppl                       7,250           0       7,250       3,425.54         681.71       3,142.75   56.7%
11150053 56118  Lab Suppl                       31,000           0      31,000       7,743.06      11,527.95      11,728.99   62.2%
11150053 56119  Instr Soft                       1,000           0       1,000         277.93            .00         722.07   27.8%
11150053 56230  Propane                          1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
11150053 56260  Gas-Unlead                       3,300           0       3,300            .00            .00       3,300.00     .0%
11150053 56262  Diesel                             700           0         700            .00            .00         700.00     .0%
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https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RHAg0NdTdLip7qXqlxIAmrUHJujt5XL8Ei%2BxyijOWoV%2FY7C8aZgIW52yzU%2B9pcFQ
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Z8Yjvl4gelL5OuURdrz06jvyg5Vmar1ck6ofMTPCZHd8aMP5d6fnrazzDMP9cI0X
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FazwCeS6dfkynPsPbTtZMQ9kCYu5AM3n7pBoa4gCIbfCLvSFZgXImiETlwm%2BuVsV
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uT99AjzLdfA5UvubxeJZvt85E%2FPye7P2htiovUXexDiSKY8yrRUKrsDoxw9yRSkN
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PGD5bBLLC4aA3mVRrjy6KErz3%2BMRdEz01gR7i8mAwCQnyMrKl7I71jb45aKjJ3zr
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jIvLmEG%2B6wE7sbhCw3TZo%2Frz6UTk8LEvaEMphRYNrflfmLNDqtKslkGT7EUqRVkh
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=74jmsxxt6l26RRsDIUYH%2FAo6%2BB7tfLyC1%2Fq8lp8g3QXaxxAZRdPXFPr0kA0DgtHv
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5B4v%2BV%2BhsSWUVmsz4VZQGGBK4AGOlW%2F%2FYL3rX%2FzaNFEiWX2g5hgAuG965qym9yJf
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zsgRlwHULOUf7HJm%2FTOE344ZInSrz2gIIfV1KNxUp3atvGo6e4MtrIs26S3Dg0T1
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=749EHSsJTcCo5tC%2FlSdcXvBlYMghlgs0TDZ5WHAqZPpTIdd%2FuRV5lYrTVtET55Fv
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1f5rZDhtUU%2FL10yeW1cl7aDTR%2BDOWX31kOOPZVh5ScnI9O0g6zMeUtnLzvPJb2O6
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=abTHhEsQjDrtMzlwox%2BWGddFa%2FUD45vjhhyzqU4BJqfSqGY8e9l0dhhI8x7PEFly
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5yPlo%2Fj7ayNuT5Tes3ZSQnTrW3zUua4Eraj23vGSNAd0j8uJOxCqwEVA%2BcgDbW1P
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BcqMoWELievvtMQUe%2Fi4RunlhBsZ%2FCpN0TNCmOPe6GqXXpT8vbBsr%2BCgQrzqwzpo
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ai9Mux3d5ncHQEww%2FfbBW%2FyiTnQT5Z5me5N66sfGRf15FWLM2Vw%2FtZs1pJRviHo3
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UKlCG67tFyTy2SHCOr5wnmUK3JhjF3XTfxfLI19x7qxELV%2BP%2BoY57Gp6yJi73oK%2B
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=u0hhb4QVKullzT481U4iJJf%2B9b%2BISCEJPdRSeSmjefP4OLVjc74kJTFdH9BaKEGA
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WK7Lr3wf3J5z6%2BLpC5RrfiE4F86xNpsD76MqcWxyWJrQ602lsCWyNjmZQRhnB1Xm
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FrD2Um2jB3gACip0MSP9dnFT4ZBTgxUGZlXpMlUcO2XyWvN2f%2BxUO5fGB84HiigA
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dr6jODJqjE9%2BZlUZRnCIX4Uj7AUMwtPBNzvhk%2BfZIrn3gpArJqvt8Gw2hjM%2BgwHh
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Dova6uyzqz6AxLvhhqEQLBmr9NaBEbkeziFBmDiTf6aY5H307p2y%2BtTa5KHUH6Qd
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2qxs1bhguKMPZiFhT1A4uOPQUDD6YHV%2FdTSUre6Mm3AW%2BWLNiEjmJVPe89zgL%2BSb
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=a9vmr8m8V6h9Uv4zDQa1HKcNoVh6x78OO8Hg8QWGGVtLpe8KwrR8231jMpOvkruG
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ppXwcvqnAJeRGeEdnNRIS1QqSno%2BiyFKKpOnUmosXbX3qRLVyE6TB7rRHIt5l%2Flv
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Mffpy%2B5sIN4E5S236hVI1THq5cjyB%2BnftlrgMhGBnFZ0yi5SZh7Yf6izSjEIConM
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=h9oMhMCZPpObsffKuJLqrRpk29IIJDeSq4av51J%2B2OmDkVqFBVhrt06a%2Bk8LNMXp
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UfNtzJtLfI9wiGYBMn0hrISwI7G0iwLfUtNW%2BaVY7Ko0O7J97%2B604MXXyAvXePWo
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hRqGEn4lOJ%2FTwQ9HT%2BW7qygu%2BHoqGNisF0Drzskc1OKhKXUCs%2F19hoPaMF8FIRq1
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TL3AQDU5kHb0zf26xSzx8GH52ek6XShFS5JSwMAtG6B1D8jeI5n%2Bz8CY6Pd6TcWm
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dwdoA2F9Dv54FTFpAQUDSkW%2Bc%2BYWxPgnw%2FvhFCuSMYb%2FUImB7jcXQutwmmiNQmfv
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11150053 56400  Ref BkPeri                         200           0         200            .00            .00         200.00     .0%
11150053 56411  Textb New                        1,500           0       1,500          22.19            .00       1,477.81    1.5%
11150053 56584  Onlin Data                       1,250           0       1,250            .00            .00       1,250.00     .0%
11150053 56606  NonCap Eq                            0           0           0       1,002.96         538.84      -1,541.80  100.0%
11150053 56911  Grnd Suppl                      23,400           0      23,400       4,647.32      12,092.68       6,660.00   71.5%
11150053 56912  Prog Suppl                       1,750           0       1,750            .00            .00       1,750.00     .0%
11150053 58903  Oth Gen Ex                       2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0%

     TOTAL Agriculture Education               532,000     -46,660     485,340     208,891.91      27,228.30     249,219.79   48.7%

616000 Tuition Payments                   

11160005 55690  Magn Tuitn                      90,000           0      90,000      26,172.00            .00      63,828.00   29.1%
11160052 55610  Tuit-Publ                      433,600           0     433,600     220,701.24     157,450.00      55,448.76   87.2%
11160052 55630  Tuit-Privt                     848,670           0     848,670     401,794.22     457,754.62     -10,878.84  101.3%
11160052 55640  Tuit-St Ag                     188,330           0     188,330      48,928.16      62,058.34      77,343.50   58.9%
11160052 55698  Excess Cst                    -350,000           0    -350,000            .00            .00    -350,000.00     .0%
11160052 55699  TuitSPED R                    -900,000           0    -900,000            .00            .00    -900,000.00     .0%

     TOTAL Tuition Payments                    310,600           0     310,600     697,595.62     677,262.96  -1,064,258.58  442.6%

617000 Depot Campus                       

11170036 51001  Clas Ins-C                     292,820    -108,720     184,100      74,328.56            .00     109,771.44   40.4%
11170036 51101  Instr Asst                      10,000      -9,500         500         264.18            .00         235.82   52.8%
11170036 52212  Mile Rmb                           300           0         300            .00            .00         300.00     .0%
11170036 53240  Field Trip                       2,000           0       2,000         112.00         540.00       1,348.00   32.6%
11170036 56110  Inst Suppl                       2,000           0       2,000         109.89            .00       1,890.11    5.5%
11170036 56411  Textb New                          500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
11170036 56912  Prog Suppl                       1,500           0       1,500         772.83            .00         727.17   51.5%
11170036 57345  Educat Eq                        1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
11170036 58903  Oth Gen Ex                         500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%

     TOTAL Depot Campus                        310,620    -118,220     192,400      75,587.46         540.00     116,272.54   39.6%

619000 Central Services                   

11190060 56110  Inst Suppl                         500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
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https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NeYi1ICBrDeYZjwggP9eg%2FbEmRXjBhneneX7r5ygJYEw%2B2qX5ZPBbeVcz811domR
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4Ey8tMitQLTH6LGEYSmrGZc68FUzxo1Ee4vWa2BDC8KE6pvoGvwOvIzqsULGvAcA
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pP9Te4xFA7gHlBnwDQeZ5fDC2v3tzs%2FyX8Siaxx%2FHUI4BAgNRD925xReY6NKnRiW
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=f2SucojsIMbOxSjM7Y%2FX8iZjtLZXwnuKWAJ6MuksbSWv%2BC9%2BCyZYNM2am5M9lTma
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DQ3YT4KdSaVJIoEMkeEtDYPvmZJhOjf1rm%2Bizk2%2FTr4lgjkmhq%2B6ngYoVYbg9vty
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XPUugNwigvmOIQ68os6Pnof6V89gdYH2HW7Q3jWr%2BkWXy4Yq5RfLPyM%2BJFfpEaxJ
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uPx%2FuuHimgrCtbng75XDA44vPYXuKZz5S54S%2F%2BVrBAfkHMN2UnHPYeVjoH5RyeVE
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qPvaVfEiFJ54mM8Fq3Nl8%2BWpOw8wpXUy09IMFNYnvUpUQesjjkiZXEOmshnWcHGg
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ojnzl%2BDhxYF4zkdEuTlGmnkMkoMSpr8tmMfLF6JUc9ANaSKAFvIuICD2fZWuV9%2Fh
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=81Qng6LQubQlLCTvk1YDLuDEMImYbigKK%2Fn9ZTdkTm%2Bq3KaFVMdQwGLm1udHFcDI
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EdWFqjL8h6zcDpoEqQgA1zmEKHzFVLhHtZ32AHvoy8T%2BETxHg926PtTUXlimzx9M
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=O0xWJNtyEq6XJ%2FPOIq3fRbMrxKgQvWJR8sjTYKqit9MXjNLZnlKsGocVfX%2F6Bn7U
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ESrdo07wNtEmy%2BeUVkCL14nPlknBCEB5%2BU9CGJ1cubJQd6lFRaxQqVNdQ9oIfIk1
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Btq6jfwfJ06wvDoCOzBbqgMLK%2Benbsu70LJMyi%2BUp%2FqoztNC%2B11YQZ3ws949fz52
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UhoYgBuceWgrUSN9OeH2%2FzQwMkp60q%2BT2XjHOD1iu2ZTsjt3W%2FuamyI6GUeAyt3a
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NiSyTNa8KWyxNcF1i%2FxlHj24BvxCJPO8BYQFxBYP0%2BoBcGa0JcRmbL%2FSzrTa2VKe
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=k%2Frax1R5dWfnzU2GaE%2F0Tece%2Btl6dkde%2BMeGQNaMOSfuTfyUzFlv9T%2FxqEIEuuDy
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JCvsWqxHJSjkObX7l4DMcaVcpuR8O%2F9gPAnWWNaX3doPkZd6zkvXiP%2Bdl5FPz0iy
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qMqUqWyxOkdNnIBJwgG%2FuB990IBjr6Nj9y5HcXniqGAbyWLgSbCAB52ZWDJdWxNM
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qVlpKHeNQyayrrRvrOG8TzSivuBraDIiKHNvjZJ0uxbHoRJ22iUQbalq09X8BUCY
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ke4D%2FkUyVZiehO%2BA7qXM7gWhottjVffrUrIQk5HvxgyNnSt0j%2BmJav0Yt2toZF5T
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7x5qSrDZ%2BcJjh1Lvm1J90FI4e49AgS71qJdLu0lADrSllo%2BkPfZa%2FB1U%2F5G%2FZhuD
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5S%2Bqg2qULMJ3p2l8QBHrxniL3fa9ysRki0Co822tqAE9y7ZYRJSJKhSb%2FtBW7mqq
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     TOTAL Central Services                        500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%

621020 School Counseling                  

11210205 51006  Guid-Cert                      702,790      -1,740     701,050     295,249.94            .00     405,800.06   42.1%
11210205 51102  Secretarie                      75,290       3,300      78,590      38,072.50            .00      40,517.50   48.4%
11210205 51106  PT (nb)                              0           0           0          61.19            .00         -61.19  100.0%
11210205 52202  Trv/ConFee                           0           0           0      -1,000.00            .00       1,000.00  100.0%
11210205 52203  M Fee/Dues                         250           0         250          60.00            .00         190.00   24.0%
11210205 52212  Mile Rmb                           300           0         300          33.38            .00         266.62   11.1%
11210205 55939  Prog Exp                         3,000           0       3,000         969.19            .00       2,030.81   32.3%
11210205 55960  Contr Svcs                         400           0         400            .00            .00         400.00     .0%
11210205 56001  Offce Supp                         750           0         750         621.84          15.66         112.50   85.0%
11210205 56114  Test Suppl                      12,000           0      12,000            .00            .00      12,000.00     .0%
11210205 56400  Ref BkPeri                         500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
11210205 56508  Comp Softw                       8,500           0       8,500            .00       6,227.46       2,272.54   73.3%
11210205 56932  NonCp Furn                         500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%

     TOTAL School Counseling                   804,280       1,560     805,840     334,068.04       6,243.12     465,528.84   42.2%

621030 Health Services                    

11210305 51102  Secretarie                      34,190       1,670      35,860      15,958.80            .00      19,901.20   44.5%
11210305 51104  Nurses                         133,970           0     133,970      52,441.40            .00      81,528.60   39.1%
11210305 51114  Sub Nurses                       2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0%
11210305 52202  Trv/ConFee                           0           0           0            .00         125.00        -125.00  100.0%
11210305 52210  Prof Dev/L                         100           0         100            .00            .00         100.00     .0%
11210305 53111  Med Svcs                         5,200           0       5,200       1,750.00            .00       3,450.00   33.7%
11210305 54902  Equip Rep                          100           0         100            .00            .00         100.00     .0%
11210305 55201  G Liab Ins                         200           0         200            .00            .00         200.00     .0%
11210305 55206  Med Exp                            200           0         200            .00            .00         200.00     .0%
11210305 56001  Offce Supp                         400           0         400         206.32            .00         193.68   51.6%
11210305 56004  Med Suppl                        2,500         211       2,711         709.18            .00       2,001.67   26.2%
11210305 57392  Office Eq                        1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%

     TOTAL Health Services                     179,860       1,881     181,741      71,065.70         125.00     110,550.15   39.2%

621070 Psychological Services             

11210752 51008  Scho Psych                     190,380     -47,600     142,780      36,611.20            .00     106,168.80   25.6%
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https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jsl1N6oVUXXn4n4EbfIHACEvgs7Ht%2BLxiyixn06oajfEG4cNhaP9uE4L6Ao7NJtX
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YYf3G9DS2MpOlTbwu1mdamejaUe7oSnqYDSzDWQw75W5Tzg27QUTbvtZu38S2vcJ
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=b%2FFOAahC8oKg3l2iTVAPLFNK%2BgseI9BdZwb1e%2Bu0QIJYcvcN1z3xTon%2F05SC1Xco
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FE1Cs82ibE5fk5pgf4CZg1YDahC0tpw37t2KF8dFoenZW5blJgoaP%2BQk5p0ZDo5X
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rTnG4q4QhkijEh9SCy%2BVCaDXZSPeIE3P6y0VSYNAoZrD2YrAji4NBUF8vGZ%2F%2BQSO
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZwxdHAVa%2F0Z9pegxNbAvkeP5lNOaKreT3HLCoYjqd%2Fij5XVGOKqnH5RKHoJms%2F6i
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4QN%2BNpKAvb6UcJUrDcvLqDtHMo2QvDDjqJaND2wwNjcJl55sU5caGbDxIUdvflby
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Oetx45zI1FVjHidRgh6nZZR%2Fc2%2BnyNc3m0MPyZKZiurXI7kaS30TfBouvtZ0T%2F%2FN
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qMecccBZumPgYtHr3sEzz4%2FrBbx1qbtJdyYFHdGhNraakzukYHpm3EotK%2FoiXG2q
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2%2FtweTTq7w0obrRqlzjM1K%2F%2BTlDHdWCG6MGX4nl2Z2Sp4856YZRbCUOWdL%2FpWcpP
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1z3hCVRLGGDe0dzx6LBUjQl8bpY5KQv7bWbHSqrEMuB0ZAkfNjm8sqUEZUr%2BzPj4
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9yubWq1%2BLwIdnv1GasCx2OzECtfRDHoLio6jyHOUd3nMDc8rXjnK7YwpQekNhTI2
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dasISsB%2BmgiHkCf54t6LvZyOxEhkIY5pFn14pmD%2FqIYMM7yatj60beb1WOVQvFwx
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LpUdCDnrYVa5KpuFmgTN%2FcTCZxKxkW7f7sfDWX9M55vGHd6SQ%2FdiFmyTecScey2m
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hbmpPNrr3Eh8gxcQT%2FeQ0Jo1NRvu2lVO1OwFEgNJ%2Fg2Fv3gvDTfoFKeKDS8PVLpS
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5WF5icxxv0%2FxoXnI2oQaqSQB1T9JKWnpPfSET4iSAfRoPaQacAuw30%2Bs%2BEJ1CZqp
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HZdNcPkb4H7GRUQ5nUvvL8DdHOX6fvuCUsCBb8E%2Fo4ynwtLTOxmM2EUWMwyl2Bfn
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=favAxz3aDoDKjzRDfVmMm%2BkQPvmmji9NLH0wfAsErJGNCzCbbPKd%2FEdyYd7qIbC9
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tgXmuWep%2B81qAQvDyGs37BERJy6fnqtrO4RIBxoK0OTV3n5bd3Rg7EEqoD8YeatM
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KQhiNZNsbBIuEShYCHL%2BpzHpYjUTCRJJz1U4cOd6N%2BmGSLPLT7ene9JIKlI1nhLm
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6XQfSdUM%2BUa7RjCH7X5yJLILNZPiNARsl7nzBx9VOnNGUF3jUPbuOUaLR3Zd0YKV
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9HDGXwZgIZ%2FwdZdgqxnd4t%2BNSEAvnqiw8DxyX%2Bvb%2B%2FHibhzAlwDbWkg1cZWKhRBS
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ymg9XdvHmmaXe%2BQF392etmqoORaqjykOi%2F2UBjLrqFH16NsVd6AIfW1g9DCZBpiW
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=u74ceKOhfvYi2EzDhfhJ4jFOpggp5Pz30Jt%2FagSwlyYsnHcu5cS6fAgJv7ZenABr
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yFMm8DASar3Js37%2Bj9so6qAusFKUIZ%2Ft6C4WnfoYxxSMxvYE2ZoErif61n7XqLdd
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rOI2%2BfY4cdLtQ84HM%2Fkf2PvUBaCUDsjSVMqqHoER27iCy2AanKt7o%2F%2FcZoSejvjk
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11210752 51012  Social Wkr                     164,170      63,590     227,760      87,601.60            .00     140,158.40   38.5%
11210752 51078 00000 ESSER Cert                      0     -67,590     -67,590            .00            .00     -67,590.00     .0%
11210752 51080  ESSRIIRCVR                     -17,000      17,000           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
11210752 51129  IDEA611Non                     -10,000      10,000           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
11210752 51130  TtlIDed NC                     -41,000      41,000           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%

     TOTAL Psychological Services              286,550      16,400     302,950     124,212.80            .00     178,737.20   41.0%

622010 Curriculum Development             

11220105 51010  Curric Dev                       5,000           0       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0%
11220105 56508  Comp Softw                       5,000           0       5,000       5,040.00            .00         -40.00  100.8%

     TOTAL Curriculum Development               10,000           0      10,000       5,040.00            .00       4,960.00   50.4%

622020 Professional Development           

11220205 52202  Trv/ConFee                       2,500           0       2,500            .00            .00       2,500.00     .0%
11220205 52216  PrTuit Rmb                      22,000           0      22,000       4,309.00            .00      17,691.00   19.6%
11220205 53131  In Service                       2,500           0       2,500            .00            .00       2,500.00     .0%

     TOTAL Professional Development             27,000           0      27,000       4,309.00            .00      22,691.00   16.0%

623060 Educational Media-R19              

11230605 51005 62306 Libr-Cert                  95,190           0      95,190      36,611.20            .00      58,578.80   38.5%
11230605 51078  ESSER Cert                     -12,522      12,522           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
11230605 51107  Libra Pers                           0     -12,520     -12,520            .00            .00     -12,520.00     .0%
11230605 51107 62306 Libra Pers                 39,120           0      39,120      11,515.00            .00      27,605.00   29.4%
11230605 52202 62306 Trv/ConFee                    350           0         350            .00            .00         350.00     .0%
11230605 52203 62306 M Fee/Dues                    450           0         450         483.67            .00         -33.67  107.5%
11230605 54902 62306 Equip Rep                     500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
11230605 54904 62306 EqMaintCon                  2,200           0       2,200       2,002.45            .00         197.55   91.0%
11230605 56001 62306 Offce Supp                    450           0         450         259.50            .00         190.50   57.7%
11230605 56005 62306 Prod Suppl                  1,500           0       1,500       1,001.17            .00         498.83   66.7%
11230605 56112 62306 Lib Suppl                   1,600           0       1,600         665.63         118.94         815.43   49.0%
11230605 56290 62306 NonBk Mat                   7,000           0       7,000       5,544.97            .00       1,455.03   79.2%
11230605 56425 62306 Lib Bk New                  7,500           0       7,500       4,104.62            .00       3,395.38   54.7%
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https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ply24ttzg8CjP0UN4W8Bj3E8yBsTCMyzmnvy%2FwDt%2BiwD1%2BWVGbEL5o5IfMMckw3T
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XO%2BFnbl0gWhUiEacH6R9r61EWl3yOEtmGViIq8TsX9meVPbiBLMBpNJGPLSgvUMG9%2B4yQ6N50BitnIxjc73e3A%3D%3D
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uzqV0Kq6%2F8CZ2MnIfpuYbTUauyEce1ir3q%2Fe02F%2FUVKbkzxCact6kvu4FWQtBQkd
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UMzt7Gj0apsh0W5NpMeFgdLzj6dnUu5S6Ux67j2JC5AutGYjfkVSEnnoEADkV87k
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=F%2Bz%2FDnhMKXI62tq0uWcSEubB6BbYyaUtxXwomD5dpd34ghvi8WVhc%2FPgoE%2Bpwoc8
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4dZMz1PONxS3uB83KW8irLNA3fxsflM517D3D8O8mVUPhl3aApGtNDp7jGgnXd8t
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dRe2m6mbQ7%2BWmcKENlmS3yOk9DZUtz5nJcjgwTMdAdnv7E7%2FEUYKGzMzr1SzpJ6f
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mpDnHlWCGhTieMNZDzGq1cxIsXEsaT8H%2F0v4jacdUC22sOLizy9lwg%2FgJfI6gjE%2B
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2F7cZLK8D7mGgkQxNjatEvxNNsGQNabJzU%2BDLvG7gRGgJAjBySI4D3%2FeNPA55Fz7P
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bRTbSL%2ByL8ra%2FPHKaUFKq8ml32uk2%2FKfftMPnKwgpRTachUQRlAzF2a%2BPXiYqDyo
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DMAcHeKGBlApK%2FV7dOgW3kreR435Ibz0znNDLS8IbP1vQ%2Fo3cxSEp0BIqlXkVQ%2BqI7FuXfv09RG6%2BJkW2Ndo5w%3D%3D
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0fLiQpxZ02yUar2d5ngHnd27n%2BGuiMe1Ep%2Fw9lWar%2Fe1hTw4idu9LopFLbRbSM8u
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=d5gLedENN9iPZ03qoBTnZDZ7M68o%2FmfFpHgkh1z0c%2BJSe7KRd1OlHgwBeW%2BTTNp7
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8HrzscaSGC2eZby215WXgv%2FObw84LDjvUfqvOVaMLQXry3o9g5Ceqdzc9e7sH1X%2FO9DmDd37b4jR3W3o4Wz9kw%3D%3D
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2B%2Fzhg%2BTSwqDtipvvw0isW9F5SRkjUyQrVRjG1QfZauu%2BaeSit%2Bt7i3aVrPW2mdwNmQDovKhBUXfbPodGwk1n4A%3D%3D
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sp%2BAnyOZBLHxtKQx5X5NAHM9387xI7Ukb6lXGEatiCCBujJVbwn0jJcStPOu2c6VCbTyZF8sASIb2%2FV70Z9Qqg%3D%3D
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3TkYM7U%2FA6kq1cfFlY43fo8fnjETZjE%2BSZ%2FCQ%2FWvdchLwtvg9HwNBxDrV%2FZm1qdMi6dOAars8gvw6lytl5ejfw%3D%3D
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tPogG8ZVuNrcJ8OsvQPfG08EcBhS6Jw2DgirEKn6eLj7QHm8d86ngyUkJ%2FJMmmh%2FFKSQse%2F0KXeAABjnccoRGA%3D%3D
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HFPgBXplMW8V3tTGx2vKjVhXbtkPd0Sx88NhWcfYiL8TkVuEzsugwpiwPnnFLZjuwD%2Fczw%2BAqOZf29k%2BRbxNTw%3D%3D
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4hu3V0fnl9%2FeVmlOZGN07j4qBQviTS%2B0GvZS4dc6%2Fe4J0CSsGKGOaV9mrTYpOzEFIxg8SbdpoDd4Lqjh4%2BpdiA%3D%3D
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RzkQdi9Nz1RogX%2BbPPSWp5T8MsMazbUx42KAbTLNW7Qgkr3Mj%2B8bfesPcYYEMwuj9W0rcIpiCKWA1zABjKZ%2FTw%3D%3D
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5jV7F65W%2BzSZQec4G8ljr0lugAJImdyosO0fMVvYqbb0%2BawBUbpKYRHginOYjyrH8HxWYLSPkZXthxn4mzG1Sg%3D%3D
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dveLGo4SfYSrhttjhJ%2FPSX%2BBFzNthcA3SGooOnPTzu5GoKCPnoXJMqlypfWgLtW%2BLYLSZHIrf9Fzl3fNzvu0Gw%3D%3D
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11230605 56427 62306 Lib Bk Rep                    100           0         100            .00            .00         100.00     .0%
11230605 56584 62306 Onlin Data                 12,500           0      12,500      10,867.58            .00       1,632.42   86.9%

     TOTAL Educational Media-R19               155,938           2     155,940      73,055.79         118.94      82,765.27   46.9%

624010 Board of Education                 

11240160 52202  Trv/ConFee                       1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
11240160 52203  M Fee/Dues                       2,200           0       2,200            .00            .00       2,200.00     .0%
11240160 53122  Legal Svc                       50,000           0      50,000       9,472.00      31,836.50       8,691.50   82.6%
11240160 53125  Audit Exp                       30,150           0      30,150      16,500.00      14,500.00        -850.00  102.8%
11240160 56300  Food                               500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
11240160 58908  Awrd & Prz                         400           0         400            .00            .00         400.00     .0%

     TOTAL Board of Education                   84,250           0      84,250      25,972.00      46,336.50      11,941.50   85.8%

624020 Superintendent's Office            

11240260 51002  Admins                         179,830           0     179,830      98,176.54            .00      81,653.46   54.6%
11240260 51102  Secretarie                      67,940           0      67,940      36,460.32            .00      31,479.68   53.7%
11240260 52202  Trv/ConFee                         700           0         700         613.07            .00          86.93   87.6%
11240260 52203  M Fee/Dues                       5,000           0       5,000       6,062.00            .00      -1,062.00  121.2%
11240260 54904  EqMaintCon                         300           0         300            .00            .00         300.00     .0%
11240260 55206  Med Exp                          1,200           0       1,200         454.00            .00         746.00   37.8%
11240260 55301  Postage                             50           0          50            .00            .00          50.00     .0%
11240260 56001  Offce Supp                         750           0         750         695.84            .00          54.16   92.8%
11240260 56300  Food                             2,000           0       2,000       3,313.38            .00      -1,313.38  165.7%
11240260 56400  Ref BkPeri                         500           0         500         360.40            .00         139.60   72.1%
11240260 58903  Oth Gen Ex                       3,000           0       3,000         295.45         559.50       2,145.05   28.5%

     TOTAL Superintendent's Office             261,270           0     261,270     146,431.00         559.50     114,279.50   56.3%

624060 Special Education Management       

11240652 51009  Dept Heads                     155,660           0     155,660      85,663.04            .00      69,996.96   55.0%
11240652 51102  Secretarie                      70,100       3,300      73,400      36,015.33            .00      37,384.67   49.1%
11240652 51129  Ttl6bDedNC                     -53,020       7,250     -45,770            .00            .00     -45,770.00     .0%
11240652 52202  Trv/ConFee                           0           0           0      -1,500.00            .00       1,500.00  100.0%
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https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZIYBMGWkSYbIHjx3Te5HpXB739vVlvF3eb99imJpkRT%2B64lcYjppCdx73r54YkZGXdfq5Gr3FDnK65O5eK1h5w%3D%3D
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https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Kz%2FLv4gqsjUHUChkmikT1T3o9eKAth9JLp73YmOeRAvD23g4VX6gD2FOVdh6MZ5e
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nWb0gYmZivZe8oOICyuUONuwQqpeehaPDyRXAC%2B%2F60zmG2%2B1hvkkNK2RRjFSGp0Y
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DoV6SPMBU8mZ5eRfnzwnilG68dMpxFvV0zxBkUy9cg0U6MSydoZdCsGvRegwDU8x
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vf5Pb4LNwIPdIFgqLN4232ETf%2BExHiXkLtCq8HtHcMto3IkRQMDjxfWqNc5RFy4P
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Zf4BrBGmpVtsEv8g9nLnW6GXKQeB%2Fh2dXe4fOYlx%2FhNZzVe1%2FlCcRwRYeUNuh9wA
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=t3v3uJK4cXnEnmp%2BbffmlvjEvDpjp7Vii47J2D%2FbtrLxBzfJJe8KakE8XjgwwsSx
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WeQr0adkXpRA8ydpBcqAFRLrntDlL5m9%2FHi%2FdhIt30AbdJx0%2BT93renRyzzw4kSo
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5VszzrHqVvmmbbDUi47vAJAD2QDXJrGkVcuNcv1VQz9CmMd2W0kCG%2F8WReB5qsBQ
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zMbiMni43EZazfECv8%2FgbbjGzRWjzvLTinbQotZollwWvSPziKr9V5SFZhtsmHd2
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=a17jtWdeQpbUdDM42kIFKWJvT8Q4JJiElaVCngPVRwcn17OVA6uNg1ex4fM8IxUG
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AeUhbMaNQC6892VghKOsCUNIP07DWbDkm9yo2UDTVirj2GdfdZNjs7lM1t%2BK2UKJ
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zn8daPg6AQZh1Dq4wCO8RLloI8HqXdf1cHl6Qw6NwEpqKrgmHvuF5qUTD%2BiMM9OW
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ev2Pe1e5PzzZWGat3%2BmHPNn1xz5RmPGuB1LEpy6K8gE%2BDFQgqCOlSzHY5vk1Kj4A
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mYWqzPHqpoaRSc4ea5cCNAkhnOyqkKI9qZVA7ffC7dpZ%2Ba7kkWO5Ly4KZpJGD53N
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ff2QMMau7y2nO6kHLL2vZbhJZT2dcbuwAtH1hTG2ko2VjLxb0cWrlu5c%2BEqB3YXn
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8uo4egz7QKxo%2B3f08jesicCXoLm9c9fs5n2%2B630ZmJ7ukNtOJ5eMajF3PPcSLJ9w
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7YrI52C1guJbmNrYj1WFOo%2FkwyhAoQdWgAm19VHMcm%2Bnms%2BaNjCfckUodcgla7gW
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4AA0kiNbWYOiaZk72nfSJy1%2Bno%2FlMu93nZBT8q5ZhlXgytTqhhUZGiXor6IcCk0C
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=t%2BQ2rM5HPtdsuHw6jXcDrspIrmi2E9hwd%2BGI5UCtCeo4WdRta%2BKpAQLcb000QAUj
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11240652 52203  M Fee/Dues                         400           0         400            .00         250.00         150.00   62.5%
11240652 53120  P&Tech Svc                     100,000           0     100,000      29,525.80      47,800.00      22,674.20   77.3%
11240652 53122  Legal Svc                       23,000           0      23,000            .00            .00      23,000.00     .0%
11240652 54903  Veh Rep&M                        1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
11240652 54904  EqMaintCon                         310           0         310         155.00            .00         155.00   50.0%
11240652 55301  Postage                            100           0         100            .00            .00         100.00     .0%
11240652 55400  Advertisin                         300           0         300         271.43            .00          28.57   90.5%
11240652 56001  Offce Supp                       1,000           0       1,000         910.84            .00          89.16   91.1%

     TOTAL Special Education Management        298,850      10,550     309,400     151,041.44      48,050.00     110,308.56   64.3%

625200 Principals' Office Services        

11252005 51001  Clas Ins-C                     273,110      -3,230     269,880     103,801.50            .00     166,078.50   38.5%
11252005 51002  Admins                         481,850           0     481,850     263,493.48            .00     218,356.52   54.7%
11252005 51078  ESSER Cert                    -181,160           0    -181,160            .00            .00    -181,160.00     .0%
11252005 51081  TEAMMENTOR                       2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0%
11252005 51102  Secretarie                     143,980     -22,750     121,230      61,569.97            .00      59,660.03   50.8%
11252005 52202  Trv/ConFee                           0           0           0          75.00            .00         -75.00  100.0%
11252005 52203  M Fee/Dues                      10,000           0      10,000      11,055.00            .00      -1,055.00  110.6%
11252005 55939  Prog Exp                         7,000           0       7,000            .00            .00       7,000.00     .0%
11252005 55960  Contr Svcs                       2,500           0       2,500       2,070.00            .00         430.00   82.8%
11252005 56001  Offce Supp                       2,000           0       2,000         700.13            .00       1,299.87   35.0%
11252005 56300  Food                                 0           0           0         241.92            .00        -241.92  100.0%
11252005 58901  Grad Exp                        10,000           0      10,000            .00            .00      10,000.00     .0%
11252005 58908  Awrd & Prz                       2,500           0       2,500            .00            .00       2,500.00     .0%

     TOTAL Principals' Office Services         753,780     -25,980     727,800     443,007.00            .00     284,793.00   60.9%

626010 Business Management                

11260160 51108  Fin Pers                        69,150           0      69,150      37,235.08            .00      31,914.92   53.8%
11260160 53119  Sh IT Svcs                     189,750           0     189,750      94,875.00            .00      94,875.00   50.0%
11260160 53144  Sh Fin Svs                     207,660           0     207,660     103,830.00            .00     103,830.00   50.0%

     TOTAL Business Management                 466,560           0     466,560     235,940.08            .00     230,619.92   50.6%

626030 Central Services                   

11260360 51102  Secretarie                      52,910       1,840      54,750      27,372.45            .00      27,377.55   50.0%
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https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GC%2BqK3C8tPk4If4szYj0JPdaQHuNKyIDgEbgymHDkYkorK1oqgZ99%2FKYAHSJr7dn
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=b3UauSrdNg2CNWZVDTyEOSofLcKzAlYisZm9HCYckt8QZhRMz09BUso7OtNzi08T
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tS7swJiN1IOlrT1wslPejx2OWyxCSxsuqQJuoMdKvWJGFclibWXlry6fdqPM11k2
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hyJLz42%2Fx4oPKGxk6iDdfljQKyJYGxhg7xgjrE9j%2B8Ym2SInR3%2BfUlx9nJmgWpfU
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NGVbNprOMxXwmGM2YUCK8cfpzOmS03dj6VbUn%2F0qVYtDef6zKkujM%2FH%2FNCrGkEhr
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=h3l0O1dPr3aIaqaSEoOedJR44siDLdPnYJIaYwmp8mJ8arP7xPR2UuTQ9XwQNzEP
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3gikhS6n7vKQSQfPcFNkdeSw5YMXE81p%2Fwc7XnDXEGJ1fiFMEu%2BctHQYA%2BoVaUnq
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nAq%2Fgo9oliYCMkdeKzXIZTeV%2BXP%2FuDMsVq2eLuNJK3NYKriNomKWThHco0CsWzPA
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dBUIlCaoEexTTSwo7y7CDYowewnEV0K86XjwCWDWfI6ZEHCKh6lC3PsTNJ3OYBmq
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11260360 51137  SchooSecur                           0           0           0      15,946.00            .00     -15,946.00  100.0%
11260360 53120  P&Tech Svc                      12,000           0      12,000       1,000.00            .00      11,000.00    8.3%
11260360 55201  G Liab Ins                     136,590           0     136,590      96,969.00      31,498.00       8,123.00   94.1%
11260360 55208  LAP RmbDed                         750           0         750            .00            .00         750.00     .0%
11260360 55301  Postage                         28,000           0      28,000       3,258.15       2,574.45      22,167.40   20.8%
11260360 55400  Advertisin                       2,500           0       2,500            .00            .00       2,500.00     .0%
11260360 55500  Print/Bind                       8,000           0       8,000         292.25            .00       7,707.75    3.7%
11260360 55964  Voice Comm                      36,820           0      36,820      18,410.00            .00      18,410.00   50.0%
11260360 56001  Offce Supp                       3,000           0       3,000            .00            .00       3,000.00     .0%
11260360 56584  Onlin Data                       8,000           0       8,000      16,679.47            .00      -8,679.47  208.5%
11260360 56606  NonCap Eq                        5,000           0       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0%
11260360 56929  Covid Exp                            0           0           0         -53.94            .00          53.94  100.0%

     TOTAL Central Services                    293,570       1,840     295,410     179,873.38      34,072.45      81,464.17   72.4%

626040 Reproduction Center - R19          

11260460 55940  Copy Maint                      68,930           0      68,930      34,465.00            .00      34,465.00   50.0%
11260460 56002  Copy Suppl                      32,000           0      32,000       3,624.68      13,640.12      14,735.20   54.0%

     TOTAL Reproduction Center - R19           100,930           0     100,930      38,089.68      13,640.12      49,200.20   51.3%

626050 Security                           

11260560 51137  SchooSecur                     167,480       1,920     169,400      65,931.76            .00     103,468.24   38.9%
11260560 52210  Prof Dev/L                       5,000           0       5,000         475.00       1,725.00       2,800.00   44.0%
11260560 54902  Equip Rep                          500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
11260560 55975  Sys Supprt                       6,000           0       6,000       4,788.00            .00       1,212.00   79.8%
11260560 56606  NonCap Eq                        2,000           0       2,000       1,700.92       1,449.00      -1,149.92  157.5%
11260560 56912  Prog Suppl                       2,600           0       2,600         966.24            .00       1,633.76   37.2%

     TOTAL Security                            183,580       1,920     185,500      73,861.92       3,174.00     108,464.08   41.5%

627010 Plant Operation - Buildings        

11270136 51103  Maint Pers                      23,150     -15,870       7,280       7,497.64            .00        -217.64  103.0%
11270136 54213  Refus Coll                       2,640           0       2,640            .00            .00       2,640.00     .0%
11270136 54222  Outd Maint                         300           0         300         450.00            .00        -150.00  150.0%
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https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QNSTu3ZFCJTAwEk97yv2XxNrMPQMGY6iMUXHPIooWcQC7t0ppf%2BRrhMwL%2F66m0Ei
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=k81yWFMCEVVgZoGMAhAfX17glVpVueGc%2FX9iMr3Ib6514uLuKxQPtkkj8gYgRbOD
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=R3L0MD61%2B3OkbDt1s3fs2lXZlfzALxlW17n1cXz6wlcMBZKsfp4elqTuWs%2FFyANG
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JrCCwP1CYOu1FqkIrj5wmExTQppECu4PQ1ZjcGzcNYXIkiVgT1U5mKZpDh1%2Ff1bA
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oaMV3naXTAYwwcGbpR8P8J9nlIehameVssZ%2BSXugf35mmGNRRNxBdIJtPv00IbCk
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=f6ui%2FVnHS04dUIWy7jNQqg61C2HzInXFoJf1qJNXg4SmXMcudkgGJ12owYkw4X3s
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XV1Vt1%2Fq%2FhOfx8Q7LVlEaMn5tSRwoUOvo8%2Fm9lpUUhxdZYVOEzSfbaFJMcCKPI3U
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jm8wCT0HplOM18Dn%2BaTPdROnodLKHOQlzvRLXljiWB%2FUmLH0LiOjll3n9iGqNfcM
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4IxmuuB5BHox8A0qbSMvTrujkrRCp1cFrpt2qRmGaBStvLGiDn0C2Y2y6aEGuqlg
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Eyasy%2FlIKQ%2BS0AHq8GxI2IKaMTt%2B7Q0I4f3rasKwuWdDbREwvU%2BzremDEbsd9iC%2F
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JYdGpjQgcvQ51GAVp0P%2FFpZHA5N7xfcWs%2FF4yliQiXfN2DnNSgNZw7CC3%2F95iZIx
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=T9ibOLJALkJwBFjFOkGAansgO3erC8ohJPDQxTRF8QjClsNKd%2BJO036hh0FoPn%2Bs
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4s7QSzkBVNskRGxkBzjvbFQyTVvCNwmBACSlrkRg1Cd7zbSCSXl164GI3UtAQ11L
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FEreWjSdNMr81yqX997jDFcKpLzdRn5rTwLG1W4QiP73mYBK%2FI01Ls9NAxt4CeMt
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZmGkJQVtL%2F8kSvvWtO6Kha%2F9Pu%2BOADQwDDuEHKfFrFslcgbAlCfbwvcdIRzj3pWi
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fvPyfQvx28IhvuHhSaEJzNgUqkLx2JlZZuROXtav65%2B7aoqoChCyZQA9Gmo75hLe
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zMUwM%2FnZ22Y9SB6DC7dW%2FeEaLe7nVpI6jrEw7VpsEVGIsdUHOjjaSObkl4c%2FhZ1H
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LnvnjLoo3Ik10QQAc0WFciiAVUEbEa2JNuD6u41wso5IaRgpjRy8XMYAdTfqFZy4
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hkgK%2BznZ5ZW4CE6tTA%2BG0u%2FG2Oa8a%2BvTcZWiIufcjYGVdIl54%2Fyaer%2BbLF%2BYvx6o
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZG8PIHVLXmiS9mD2lt0TKTEitL2RZMDMV%2B5aXklvBdcNnhGkLsPNOsfWEEc%2B0skF
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vFeBVkbFq9poodDP5hJLLgD3AYVjWlCfoTojcoUqha5SuMjTYPlQzlQ%2F60ITFkfI
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YSEHJIdXG2j9L35WCRpVAMzDlOD2VyZjY3%2BIGFvGt7GUQoH4IOl1QUCUCLN9X4Fu
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=brOOVGa%2FT4RcZF7ywWUGoBEzAxExfd4ddGGAKKWmqIoWbHxS8ssFvg5ppAGZRCIr
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11270136 54230  Water/Sewr                       5,400           0       5,400       1,248.37       1,451.63       2,700.00   50.0%
11270136 54301  Bldg Rep                         3,500           0       3,500            .00         470.00       3,030.00   13.4%
11270136 54904  EqMaintCon                       9,000           0       9,000       5,188.18       3,290.00         521.82   94.2%
11270136 55960  Contr Svcs                      35,000           0      35,000      17,740.00            .00      17,260.00   50.7%
11270136 55991  Alarm Svc                        4,800           0       4,800            .00         500.00       4,300.00   10.4%
11270136 56220  Electric                        14,000           0      14,000       7,000.00            .00       7,000.00   50.0%
11270136 56230  Propane                            500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
11270136 56240  Fuel Oil                         4,500           0       4,500       2,250.00            .00       2,250.00   50.0%
11270136 56601  Bldg Suppl                       5,000           0       5,000            .00         500.00       4,500.00   10.0%
11270136 56602  Cust Suppl                       1,200           0       1,200       1,904.44            .00        -704.44  158.7%
11270136 56606  NonCap Eq                          450           0         450         219.00         244.99         -13.99  103.1%
11270160 51103  Maint Pers                     677,890       7,660     685,550     340,459.25            .00     345,090.75   49.7%
11270160 51113  Sub Maint                       20,000           0      20,000       8,722.01            .00      11,277.99   43.6%
11270160 51121  OT-DblT                          1,400           0       1,400         690.28            .00         709.72   49.3%
11270160 51122  OT-T&1/2                        16,000           0      16,000      14,651.22            .00       1,348.78   91.6%
11270160 51123  SummerHelp                       5,000           0       5,000       3,016.95            .00       1,983.05   60.3%
11270160 52202  Trv/ConFee                         400           0         400         185.00            .00         215.00   46.3%
11270160 52203  M Fee/Dues                         500           0         500         300.00            .00         200.00   60.0%
11270160 52210  Prof Dev/L                       2,000           0       2,000            .00       1,400.00         600.00   70.0%
11270160 52212  Mile Rmb                           200           0         200         127.00            .00          73.00   63.5%
11270160 54213  Refus Coll                      16,000           0      16,000       4,504.69      10,895.31         600.00   96.3%
11270160 54222  Outd Maint                      40,330           0      40,330      20,340.00            .00      19,990.00   50.4%
11270160 54230  Water/Sewr                      22,000           0      22,000       5,722.75      18,277.25      -2,000.00  109.1%
11270160 54301  Bldg Rep                        74,800           0      74,800      46,941.81       7,862.50      19,995.69   73.3%
11270160 54405  Other Rent                       4,000           0       4,000            .00       1,949.86       2,050.14   48.7%
11270160 54902  Equip Rep                            0           0           0       5,406.97      36,090.10     -41,497.07  100.0%
11270160 54903  Veh Rep&M                       23,000           0      23,000      12,220.27      10,849.61         -69.88  100.3%
11270160 54904  EqMaintCon                      70,000           0      70,000      23,992.86      18,264.26      27,742.88   60.4%
11270160 54905  SpecMainPr                         400           0         400            .00            .00         400.00     .0%
11270160 54906  Vandal Rep                         500           0         500       4,179.96            .00      -3,679.96  836.0%
11270160 55960  Contr Svcs                      23,000           0      23,000      11,727.64       5,087.80       6,184.56   73.1%
11270160 55991  Alarm Svc                       19,300           0      19,300       3,185.91       3,275.65      12,838.44   33.5%
11270160 56001  Offce Supp                         600           0         600       1,056.32            .00        -456.32  176.1%
11270160 56210  NaturalGas                     140,500           0     140,500      70,250.00            .00      70,250.00   50.0%
11270160 56220  Electric                       214,000           0     214,000     107,000.00            .00     107,000.00   50.0%
11270160 56230  Propane                            200           0         200            .00            .00         200.00     .0%
11270160 56260  Gas-Unlead                       7,000           0       7,000            .00            .00       7,000.00     .0%
11270160 56601  Bldg Suppl                      75,000           0      75,000      40,908.61      21,139.75      12,951.64   82.7%
11270160 56602  Cust Suppl                      46,000           0      46,000      28,738.31       8,513.11       8,748.58   81.0%
11270160 56605  Hand Tools                       1,500           0       1,500            .00       1,453.95          46.05   96.9%
11270160 56606  NonCap Eq                       16,380           0      16,380       6,298.93            .00      10,081.07   38.5%
11270160 56907  Uniforms                        10,000           0      10,000       2,603.95       7,438.72         -42.67  100.4%
11270160 56911  Grnd Suppl                       3,000           0       3,000       1,307.50       1,527.32         165.18   94.5%
11270160 57330  Furniture                        5,000           0       5,000       2,999.85       2,041.07         -40.92  100.8%
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https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=56WW0zMrf188TvEM1n3nLnz5DSug1lAf6Hy6xaRwMvhRV4MxZa3382h0tyLEyEQS
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Rww527XWv2UnwyFF5SwxY3ykNJ7O2nsx%2B2MYBFs17%2BnzRYn1PA8IoeCu5RN%2FPr3Y
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5u8mO4rCxhR6KUBY80z0wM2Jo5zlyXg1Ti5RyY%2FopsyIxp75aMLvOk25WJbSB0Bx
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pRegp4kuw394OM3JokAyyGgN%2FeCTFU1dz%2FuCPOHBi4vGf9DHaWt9CrbarBM0F9%2BC
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5Ra%2F1R9A9s2ZV9L%2BI%2FlC6jToLgDjI2zHT1885u4a1LWohKeYqx1kYxvgtlxeSm6v
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FVBIYwrufgpmP6Dx7Z9EjFzy8RvM8IIq81CVtig7wQwy9eZGrRQWsG0NVUxYQ3Pq
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tc2%2FoED5w7uP%2FwKWbxB%2FydE%2Bo8GEjCE8UhMd7vZveZpERF1966N1fjB8hREuQbrj
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DXkrKqFuQs9tH00H4qWFdmT%2BE%2FRGvl1bemNp8HM5U34JRJt1MoInvy%2BWY2PjKRZG
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EEMvCDr4UDt29A2px8%2FqOfwGugTATdp5N8EYVGg6LvL2jH7I8PJ0GKRx0%2FtCCjcf
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5bocGPTQJlxbPIs5%2B4kWJRBhCnHsftY%2BE3FHP5yN2t5UNCs7hH1ioC9V7LKyS5lD
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AIozckwo0CbtIc2mQUrKvbxMraqCoz37Z%2Fi50edvq6cyfXgcOjW7G1aMgUKV%2BC%2Bo
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pa9IX7Pk%2FUFtGR0gSYv49aFHhxUFo3mTWWsSYv0yfKIMJBVfji0vedvkFfAsknMd
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qYG8xrH2o4ZobEaxBcJtnLpYEflYgXeOVFuZHHrhWd7rKGYAF89B9ugn05cfnq7a
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dc9IOIfRQIC7Wj%2F7i6SKEwvfg9%2FdlONSsD9LfNvFdnduOZQoul%2B%2FZC3n1qdKuVse
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=R9QFehvHyvSGyT2QulRXX126cTJ4GVPmcxTOSUO%2Bs%2BdltHNUYwC9JocLejHSFjqg
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5xmtoi7xYm0aD3v6AHHuPtOgjh%2BV82UkBNZcNFJX%2BqevH3EFqrcKemO3ERPmPeS4
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=48ErjN1wigdCUplu63aPWMlLCUx1E%2BhYP%2FMYvnNyKL4fR5IHo3gLC2go%2FZvM6ng9
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=f7LzopjjcD6FaW6tgvpjjBT3vpSgDe%2B4NVMavSxTsb5puomayYX5AC92YAWF%2FOX3
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WDPDiDEkwaQHYBoetIdEA6VJBpRCKGp7E8Vq2TGGmIxI1tHjdAwVa7UkN7odds3i
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SiPv%2B%2B%2FJ4Iv0rYrR5voY45zPRahnIlUGEGh%2BpTCeBPu8u%2FB6Bp0ZRXyYegbSIGt6
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MQ8W5s3jafgB%2B4CDqNAbRHJTPBG2C2Csa%2Fm%2F4GmrrKJr08wISCB0z9W9K5b5twHN
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NgIl4%2Ba5iBkt46X4uRQnCuQozSnS2ONk69Kyo%2FaE1JLU58paqSZQkkdNEWk%2FqTz8
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=to7A%2B5TzUtlChenHB%2BsLXznRY1JlKSMik9en5zxu43kR%2BDr%2Bg9KV23%2F%2BYifSTuZM
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=r9Tv2ElbI4tQV%2BMqvVy543cNYZsfUK6XyzKe2GNbmhAtNwBUuRi1eN3dXQ1pMDqA
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8gstDR0BlamSs%2B%2FyUO3fWBfvEEZxAn33oupHcEeHwMNjY%2FFwD5YmXFd%2BNXuXEgD%2F
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=s1pQjVejJVnyPLxb5zryGHc9cL3vHMhdQlVRdEpnYgwTpXOj4HG4H3rkZ1RUIFrR
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rFtgI0LThFlaq%2BCbnnQpmFsJqzv0lz0N0SfjVijfCQap7MBXw8h%2F6rR4Jwwy1Cb8
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SY97XI2AQi%2F%2Bv8VK1ssOSMYYaO7UShKhL08nyDmpftPyfcIgojVTtly1CJV5zS4x
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cJoad0sOJ12gTZKwZZxO7fxIft%2B04T9iWulK1tXd2pdrTRQQNjxBMCS3EoJpz%2BLE
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7OHoOOffV8Sek2WVU5swdLmZFJT%2BPAAZjmbrv1fb62upzOlu6wgccTP1wWaPuS3e
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SGlRVFrnN47QuKxB%2Bzk1st7tGNMOJKBJol9lLiiWoYgDiDBvWgRHnSGnH7qaYtz8
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dekHLuGy0JnLRvg9YydWtQLY9rgMm9uuBaxZK77HSnFNlhS98SxmOb11kbi5GoQ6
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=X54MpQVI83jR6PS4YWfb9Yib4y3j1VmDlo2kOYQ8RJXYWBSgkIJuwZRvZFg3o9hm
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=J3hHqZezosIV2YTUqe8Pwp6SpZG1KgheLwFhD1nzO3Fe%2FLqDDdN%2BjkEz2keYsb8U
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=didKtvV4eS5CO1nBEAAfj8Py2b25OZAMOMabqWXm4uNtTCLCoXRB9obrACbRjftd
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1j7UxTz5mAg9Mh2ZhmiMt69pUZVGJ5ad1z5Kl1Q9kWlmmvH4RAQp5QPUbfJfkia3
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4oSrRwAgxKOXtN5ewn8obUwXY3%2BYz5CL67Pez0LG%2Ftwsd8ftmqS4IzGoLBLFoMf5
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oMaH6Ke88UyWYrg7hHsWeFX2%2BdrEEB0HC%2FvOfy2Ude%2FKVoSdAx73f3sQBzahb0Xk
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9PVejKPBafxzY9HOI27gno9JUuKywRiKhzDSv5vG0S0kvm9Q2cQEewn2%2BQSfeJ2n
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gydpqrT6IyDDZ1sSAXh7553WhfjXyg5EW5aIhCTlozFZGgqQAW3NK%2FRbM%2BbJpX0M
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IXxWKPYetwUu9oZcr0Gud4nrk5rJDVEJbWzP4xMvAIIEKe%2BrBW9lobDq9bXECUHC
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=E3UNLSGHMmzEch8brm5PawwksBZnXsSDdAqW3p0xlMJo3KG11cN0S8rbhU7zgcUJ
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mYlcCKPaa7Z09QfEW7IpDgjSeZPsIvZt5O9hWSEC9z%2FV1B%2BM1lLxxfTtnElZfECR
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=O2sk6Tqm4j9dBSBNBC3jm7mtBOzvdPRCnA0J%2Fcs2NDpL8VmSnwWZ4wprSvN%2Fdera
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11270160 57390  Equipt-Oth                           0           0           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%

     TOTAL Plant Operation - Buildings       1,645,340      -8,210   1,637,130     811,035.67     162,522.88     663,571.45   59.5%

628010 Regular Transportation             

11280160 55100  PupilTrans                           0           0           0      11,872.00      11,128.00     -23,000.00  100.0%
11280160 55113  PTrans-Ash                     274,110           0     274,110     116,269.20            .00     157,840.80   42.4%
11280160 55114  PTrans-Man                     446,150           0     446,150     178,460.00      15,500.00     252,190.00   43.5%
11280160 55115  PTrans-Wil                     488,700           0     488,700            .00            .00     488,700.00     .0%
11280160 55190  Trans-Othr                      15,000           0      15,000       3,893.09            .00      11,106.91   26.0%

     TOTAL Regular Transportation            1,223,960           0   1,223,960     310,494.29      26,628.00     886,837.71   27.5%

628020 Spec Ed Transportation             

11280252 55100  PupilTrans                     478,460           0     478,460     261,820.36     293,399.14     -76,759.50  116.0%

     TOTAL Spec Ed Transportation              478,460           0     478,460     261,820.36     293,399.14     -76,759.50  116.0%

634200 Student Activities                 

11342005 51116  Coach/Advi                     126,120           0     126,120      59,072.50            .00      67,047.50   46.8%
11342005 53240  Field Trip                       2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0%
11342005 55939  Prog Exp                         5,000           0       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0%
11342005 56300  Food                             1,250           0       1,250         127.49            .00       1,122.51   10.2%

     TOTAL Student Activities                  134,370           0     134,370      59,199.99            .00      75,170.01   44.1%

634400 Athletic Program                   

11344005 51011  Athlet Dir                     134,550           0     134,550      73,797.51            .00      60,752.49   54.8%
11344005 51116  Coach/Advi                     333,490           0     333,490     141,676.31            .00     191,813.69   42.5%
11344005 52202  Trv/ConFee                         500           0         500         983.10            .00        -483.10  196.6%
11344005 52203  M Fee/Dues                       1,200           0       1,200         910.00            .00         290.00   75.8%
11344005 52212  Mile Rmb                         2,000           0       2,000         756.38            .00       1,243.62   37.8%
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https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Av8zgyTSN0w22THVgsigTaBJ52HagSK1KrAtnWYG8BYmjMxrXbtjHibnfzE6la8L
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xE2kovMfGiMRstCuQpKpPyIO0Fl1oWjpq8COpQ%2BPZ7rBWQRRT7xzyEbYspwdcB0Y
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=a43bUC9m0W2VBlpwGOhbFSFwDJWAsUOSDvEYmSQtM7FYFmeq7ENGte9qJDZ%2FS0c5
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NREbeh1SlNOIGZtZ2%2FiA5Jhmr7NUmHxGYbddugSFbonk5mvVHHZY5PFoiwaukeAj
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QY88%2Fa19i9J4RZIpwgvClDuCxxu0wGP1snQWidxSpQL9pXBhJjsUdN4hbVl%2BK3Vq
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4sLryH7Fz4EiEq8ZMcIy3cTEk6MJkDMK6UezeAYMUYs3gVV3FH%2Fzxl1uIcPW2d4i
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TCxlxKvCqqL59eG6%2Fg%2BlaRHTAxsZjs48ejwydIRrBrGYWl7P7m59ax88dXoO8Nz4
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xTYK3Z2PegL%2FQr9vKdis8j0LnA8ZH4JJKG6l382Of6OhO9PmkhDhoSum2FPpw3H7
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OttRNEtx9Fv%2BLq2rPeSxo6ISIDZO29SpcGMqftdy%2Ffi2BmICj9eFmtgKDqx7f%2BRa
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9eavBaTCaWbcE53oafdW7ARXbb4neyQ7R1x0VIPlLHK6KPR%2BYsIVY91CdN%2FUTPRh
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Fyx45K84ImnWvdng3BYGoYCExv51%2BY%2BFV%2BMEOdAngkZqeUW%2BaLULnt16TNj8%2B3cY
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4ANQTYm6kacMG3yKhxkVfGimOqSdJ5xnKou82C5BhYnzkqm%2BDZn88AO3DnZJKLd%2F
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NpuU2vKdxJIGJFns3DIMQ0UUxpIokGD%2BjuojX2xFjqNKVATF3CuV74lptPJhOwcC
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6sWLy%2Bvcgh%2Bl67aNb9a%2BiLY7FCXzrHnxi95%2BD2DisX5V3a1v1FNefLz%2B7T9NTznq
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nKH09S8nD38dWeQqIO3rGMzQKf7vtMUjDuCRPvBX5mwMVUk6%2B1AFmrBjFZy%2FOl7g
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BQ4HJZx9Q0VlQJx5JzaxKTx1gGBrj5pYIlXWgDDoln1U19g7vnEyfPslQgNs2LG2
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11344005 53111  Med Svcs                         4,000           0       4,000       3,080.00       3,370.00      -2,450.00  161.3%
11344005 53117  Athl Train                      35,000           0      35,000            .00      35,000.00            .00  100.0%
11344005 53120  P&Tech Svc                         500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
11344005 54405  Other Rent                      47,000           0      47,000      10,443.64      33,436.36       3,120.00   93.4%
11344005 54902  Equip Rep                        8,000           0       8,000       9,663.40            .00      -1,663.40  120.8%
11344005 54928  AthFacil                         1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
11344005 55117  Athl Trans                     189,900           0     189,900      40,080.68     144,919.32       4,900.00   97.4%
11344005 55204  Med Ins                         28,960           0      28,960      25,607.00            .00       3,353.00   88.4%
11344005 55935  Game Offic                      75,370           0      75,370      33,651.28       8,800.00      32,918.72   56.3%
11344005 56001  Offce Supp                           0           0           0         118.89          81.11        -200.00  100.0%
11344005 56110  Inst Suppl                       1,500           0       1,500       1,099.00            .00         401.00   73.3%
11344005 56606  NonCap Eq                        8,500           0       8,500      23,638.54       7,927.20     -23,065.74  371.4%
11344005 56902  Athl Suppl                      19,500           0      19,500      10,628.90      10,326.23      -1,455.13  107.5%
11344005 56907  Uniforms                        20,000           0      20,000      20,397.61       1,154.01      -1,551.62  107.8%
11344005 57390  Equipt-Oth                      10,000           0      10,000            .00            .00      10,000.00     .0%
11344005 58908  Awrd & Prz                       2,500           0       2,500         972.00       1,028.00         500.00   80.0%

     TOTAL Athletic Program                    923,470           0     923,470     397,504.24     246,042.23     279,923.53   69.7%

680000 Employee Benefits                  

11800036 52001  Social Sec                       2,060      -1,580         480         480.95            .00           -.95  100.2%
11800036 52007  Medicare                         4,730      -1,950       2,780       1,170.18            .00       1,609.82   42.1%
11800036 52008  MERS/AdmnA                           0           0           0         260.00            .00        -260.00  100.0%
11800036 52101  Bd-Med Ins                      56,020           0      56,020      28,009.98            .00      28,010.02   50.0%
11800036 52108  Bd-LifeIns                         990           0         990         217.07         732.93          40.00   96.0%
11800052 52001  Social Sec                      13,770      -1,840      11,930       9,079.92            .00       2,850.08   76.1%
11800052 52002  Wrkrs Comp                       3,640           0       3,640       1,820.00            .00       1,820.00   50.0%
11800052 52003  MERS                            27,320        -480      26,840      11,561.02            .00      15,278.98   43.1%
11800052 52005  Unemp Comp                         100           0         100          85.05            .00          14.95   85.1%
11800052 52007  Medicare                        29,650        -340      29,310      11,747.20            .00      17,562.80   40.1%
11800052 52008  MERS/AdmnA                       1,620           0       1,620            .00            .00       1,620.00     .0%
11800052 52101  Bd-Med Ins                     287,510           0     287,510     143,755.02            .00     143,754.98   50.0%
11800052 52108  Bd-LifeIns                       4,930           0       4,930       2,277.26       2,472.74         180.00   96.3%
11800053 52001  Social Sec                       2,670          90       2,760         974.82            .00       1,785.18   35.3%
11800053 52002  Wrkrs Comp                       3,640           0       3,640       1,820.00            .00       1,820.00   50.0%
11800053 52003  MERS                             6,770           0       6,770       2,879.77            .00       3,890.23   42.5%
11800053 52005  Unemp Comp                          30           0          30            .00            .00          30.00     .0%
11800053 52007  Medicare                         5,950        -670       5,280       2,416.46            .00       2,863.54   45.8%
11800053 52008  MERS/AdmnA                         410           0         410         390.00            .00          20.00   95.1%
11800053 52101  Bd-Med Ins                      85,020           0      85,020      42,510.00            .00      42,510.00   50.0%
11800053 52108  Bd-LifeIns                       1,140           0       1,140         397.84         702.16          40.00   96.5%
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https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LfYjwLGPeeKRlfS9G09G4kuETOq2Qn8ii55moNDwaP7Tlh6WwbMqiR%2Bu8perdPe5
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OnJ477QqkEu4if05Hm3wADwPSfwL8L0W8UvEdWstYN1AJK4Le9lqKb1iVgwSqMg%2B
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dFwV%2F6UMh1gYUCAvhpgvqyJQQ5BloQzpnieJGGvWCBCN%2FL312WCvkSz2tSPyYZM1
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EcZ323uzupPyO4TUp6Ug%2FjbjF50ulheMxD6%2FfEoq%2Fbv12COhsclE7W06fHMHlWZC
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gzoqOvGSvGlF9Ofmdc26lbX0qmM7CmME99O9gqL%2BkQO5JlOPj7uSHLQ9yo%2FD3uce
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ht8zb7gf88BkmIlVIVg2cAQJy5SgNvYGuo73iWLbo6LOweD1jn6rZQQRGmxpjQXy
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TdmMI32GU%2FxrGXD6xsvGxSph0OWL9DZQwG4bAgKI9lSNObnY%2FSh9rTg0ExjQ2v22
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PezULJeX7HRIuxHaTNNDCHejoWQ0Q5mbJAD8m7q3cxLz3i7GyUTGFQ3XvEoFPW0H
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jlcro4z3eKBI1OfzlohGfKcY2Isw0cxBm7l%2Bs9ayV0HJDQsMRr1iI4yU58owPIpo
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PCYgxz%2BUmC2hqfblpH%2BRCjY2CfJbhEvNwsLGq8iXY%2BwmfAwX5eAuKN%2BeN3Ju8Q46
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RsCQrG8NRoCkcW9h4YvxrnQx%2B0WmArvqCUc7jJtSMeNjvhMw9j2o97oDTZ56xnMP
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=o1terNxQsn6cJL2XHM3IPD0iHdQ0SkeAlonebzsL4iRQU5LGi57ZL73rKFT%2BRu3i
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dGip6gSTl%2Ffbrefzl4gjiFo1WIE6iz18UdtFcUyPSiHZj6pGLUHRXDWB3yfc1Rx9
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=M6Wv017%2BOhNJl4JP5MunT0SDV%2FoFY90iI8SaBzmcncLV2M2wgEC93HShlxDXAiIb
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Go4%2BQTYUva1zvGj4BZB4VNOyvRCu3pRLCLHzqM%2BhSNw6OyQLdlcBTXk%2BfB4Rp74f
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=t%2FtGvOMRxduqaztO2c9Sy4J7J3jCIsoBRve4BaralDGDaaQPsTCE0SZTSoxyP35A
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=G5pq16fMzNt%2BGogqVJ45LtqOkwa5%2BOq8v4aoNrCvwaLs406dgdy3s%2FsYNQ4Dzr8m
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RkRZasWTgQlsjBdKx93i2JCIXXEylPucs1GU1UicxnFCte5%2FkizHKrdyQzo85hSO
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TFHNUOXkzhf5ATBhPZm2KE7cGQVMMcmNokPgGimsKiYiDW8cs2aGAH2DedwHoxSB
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OIVJCIumJz3Mex6zRAbgD9KMFy4cZzeBIBeFTEYoL4XaFT4KlK7x1BRL1YfmqCw8
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=f6wHaHFCulGNISQiGyggOi3q%2F0SJuhqcZUmtjvnHCFhys41FifwcoBvb9Cy0i3W9
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3AtKnO8PP4ppChzLg5xwsl8YDtx%2Bp6i25%2F3O%2F6iuHvPow0cP%2BMt4Lmg0EsdsAz%2Fp
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jQsb%2F3t0SiHVCGpI5E%2FXnGYtIeDi49mDvqbibHoTNH29JyNnZoGa%2FDV5XNeylJTc
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qj5C7Zw0%2Boiz3sr3wVHmi%2F5b7aCalZNMFnvX17PKKhh8uhluF3F2wzzdHYgCuc0s
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zDRsI7O%2Ft5Lh3OZmmTBfDPESY%2Bzv7fIY%2FzxZB%2B8TVVHe77JQ9Gjbr%2BzTKh9eSrk9
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rCmH8Xw01rASlCDyL4zo%2BARJvvEm%2B%2FaRHick5dGPzLDtyV7fpOlBzMrhRBmJWnPG
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xkmLZn%2BuOVtGg5HYsKlmQiilGj3iaUabpiwLbmryy2PForftnKkL3Jm61vNuFR%2FO
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tY9gWl34wo7VXC%2F%2BbWyg37SMX4FkVG7UeDjEG%2FhJtJ8fkHyyw2B86FSU3%2BBnTMn7
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=s9fJ4xe%2B0FutgI1ejdvW7K3v%2F99wGkJk6wAWfTk91MAhU1qprrehnoiHYfEWBrPb
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tu4ikW8e%2BMWmnhBBSwLMTEebDvByLL%2Fkuqh2b5Ie8bGqv9WxlWfKcvSOkSz%2BuwDp
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BSt71F%2FevtqHCZEklSIcL7smNOkmf3OwCdMY7tJk2rYN9UEPOx1f5PN1fFA5%2BS9b
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UIHKxDWGY5EYCFnefKsF7eFmQCf%2Fr%2FcfPKc5N%2Fvkgbp8Awz1SJ4fBTN3l74n1C2G
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XbBALNjdtE4%2BVcmn5RvRm%2FRxQ3iOzf0W1mPPHxRIKYb%2BgyVYFmsToYiDt8cLgduj
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ziuDAZ6pFDeD07S3Dfo2KRhL67SGabYZ1YAFD6CQE01GmXJYWjdarqtC%2FxhiumSX
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cTFYcaKFuhA%2BDEQ373vSQvtEXcboW5ftx0W8TgZMoDa6Y1T4AkfKC22d4UH7Tn4L
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yvfJ4RPh0kJbR3I3FppCuLV7Loin4vavbn4qwXdxieTCLSZV0pJxXn%2Fz%2FXWL9Ro8
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=L4uSuXmMBl2BhmyZNDp3l4wj%2FMe0XKc6JZ56Vo3Q9kEUFt8VwTJaEynLYoiytc%2F7
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11800060 52001  Social Sec                     125,940       2,050     127,990      71,132.17            .00      56,857.83   55.6%
11800060 52002  Wrkrs Comp                      71,660           0      71,660      35,830.00            .00      35,830.00   50.0%
11800060 52003  MERS                           332,170        -940     331,230     159,691.79            .00     171,538.21   48.2%
11800060 52005  Unemp Comp                      27,430           0      27,430       8,743.43       6,256.57      12,430.00   54.7%
11800060 52006  Pens-Annui                      30,000           0      30,000            .00            .00      30,000.00     .0%
11800060 52007  Medicare                       163,120        -140     162,980      65,521.10            .00      97,458.90   40.2%
11800060 52008  MERS/AdmnA                       7,830           0       7,830            .00            .00       7,830.00     .0%
11800060 52050  Tile I Gra                     -17,830      -1,530     -19,360            .00            .00     -19,360.00     .0%
11800060 52052  ARP-Ben                        -45,000      14,000     -31,000            .00            .00     -31,000.00     .0%
11800060 52101  Bd-Med Ins                   1,745,711           0   1,745,711     872,854.98            .00     872,856.02   50.0%
11800060 52106  EE AsstPro                       3,000           0       3,000            .00            .00       3,000.00     .0%
11800060 52108  Bd-LifeIns                      25,440           0      25,440      14,349.56      10,150.44         940.00   96.3%
11800060 52111  PayLieOIns                       1,000           0       1,000         500.00            .00         500.00   50.0%
11800060 52124  Flex S Fee                       1,000           0       1,000         435.33         564.67            .00  100.0%
11800060 52218  Cell Rmb                           750           0         750            .00            .00         750.00     .0%

     TOTAL Employee Benefits                 3,010,191       6,670   3,016,861   1,490,910.90      20,879.51   1,505,070.59   50.1%

690000 Transfers Out To Other Funds       

11900060 59040  Adult Ed                        72,450           0      72,450      36,225.00            .00      36,225.00   50.0%
11900060 59700  Xout CapPr                     250,000           0     250,000            .00            .00     250,000.00     .0%
11900060 59710  Cap Progrm                           0           0           0     250,000.00            .00    -250,000.00  100.0%

     TOTAL Transfers Out To Other Funds        322,450           0     322,450     286,225.00            .00      36,225.00   88.8%

                              GRAND TOTAL   22,863,429       8,076  22,871,505  10,773,502.19   2,133,782.18   9,964,220.47   56.4%

                                          ** END OF REPORT - Generated by patricia ball **                                          
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51001 Classroom Instruction - Cert           9,053,550    -200,490   8,853,060   3,638,717.32            .00   5,214,342.68   41.1%
51002 Administrators                           661,680           0     661,680     361,670.02            .00     300,009.98   54.7%
51005 Library - Certified                       95,190           0      95,190      36,611.20            .00      58,578.80   38.5%
51006 Guidance - Certified                     702,790      -1,740     701,050     295,249.94            .00     405,800.06   42.1%
51008 School Psychologist                      190,380     -47,600     142,780      36,611.20            .00     106,168.80   25.6%
51009 Department Heads                         290,660           0     290,660     142,420.09            .00     148,239.91   49.0%
51010 Curriculum Development                     8,500      -1,500       7,000       2,000.00            .00       5,000.00   28.6%
51011 Athletic Director                        134,550           0     134,550      73,797.51            .00      60,752.49   54.8%
51012 Social Worker                            164,170      63,590     227,760      87,601.60            .00     140,158.40   38.5%
51014 Tutoring                                  27,000           0      27,000      11,739.31            .00      15,260.69   43.5%
51022 Title VIb - Deduction                   -147,120      -7,330    -154,450            .00            .00    -154,450.00     .0%
51034 Title I Grant Deduct Cert                -52,420      -3,500     -55,920            .00            .00     -55,920.00     .0%
51078 ARP ESSER Grant Ded-Certified           -193,682     -55,068    -248,750            .00            .00    -248,750.00     .0%
51080 ESSER II SPED RECOVERY DEDUCT            -17,000      17,000           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
51081 TEAM MENTOR                                2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0%
51101 Instructional Assts.                     179,290      -9,500     169,790      66,658.20            .00     103,131.80   39.3%
51102 Secretaries                              481,470     -11,140     470,330     231,740.73            .00     238,589.27   49.3%
51103 Maintenance Personnel                    701,040      -8,210     692,830     347,956.89            .00     344,873.11   50.2%
51104 Nurses                                   174,830           0     174,830      70,011.00            .00     104,819.00   40.0%
51105 Substitutes - Teachers                   132,000      26,000     158,000      66,147.87            .00      91,852.13   41.9%
51106 Part-Time (nb)                             7,500           0       7,500       2,028.52            .00       5,471.48   27.0%
51107 Library & Media Personnel                 39,120     -12,520      26,600      11,515.00            .00      15,085.00   43.3%
51108 Finance Personnel                         69,150           0      69,150      37,235.08            .00      31,914.92   53.8%
51109 Substitutes - Inst. Assts.                18,000     -13,000       5,000       1,650.00            .00       3,350.00   33.0%
51113 Substitutes - Maintenance Per             20,000           0      20,000       8,722.01            .00      11,277.99   43.6%
51114 Substitutes - Nurses                       2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0%
51115 IT Personnel                             205,400       5,930     211,330     108,477.76            .00     102,852.24   51.3%
51116 Coaches/Advisors                         477,790           0     477,790     206,856.81            .00     270,933.19   43.3%
51118 Temporary - Students                       8,000           0       8,000       1,393.00            .00       6,607.00   17.4%
51119 Work Study                                21,000           0      21,000       7,962.50            .00      13,037.50   37.9%
51121 Overtime - Double Time                     1,400           0       1,400         690.28            .00         709.72   49.3%
51122 Overtime - Time and One Half              18,000           0      18,000      14,651.22            .00       3,348.78   81.4%
51123 Summer Help                               15,000           0      15,000       5,274.55            .00       9,725.45   35.2%
51128 Salaries & Wages - Noncertif.             25,000     154,178     179,178            .00            .00     179,178.00     .0%
51129 IDEA 611 GRANT DEDUCT-NON CER           -101,080      55,310     -45,770            .00            .00     -45,770.00     .0%
51130 Title I Deduction NonCert                -41,000      41,000           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
51137 School Security                          167,480       1,920     169,400      81,877.76            .00      87,522.24   48.3%
52001 Social Security                          144,440      -1,280     143,160      81,667.86            .00      61,492.14   57.0%
52002 Workers Compensation                      78,940           0      78,940      39,470.00            .00      39,470.00   50.0%
52003 MERS                                     366,260      -1,420     364,840     174,132.58            .00     190,707.42   47.7%
52005 Unemployment Compensation                 27,560           0      27,560       8,828.48       6,256.57      12,474.95   54.7%
52006 Pension-Annuity                           30,000           0      30,000            .00            .00      30,000.00     .0%
52007 Medicare                                 203,450      -3,100     200,350      80,854.94            .00     119,495.06   40.4%
52008 MERS/Administrative Assesment              9,860           0       9,860         650.00            .00       9,210.00    6.6%
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52050 Tile I Grant Deduct Benes                -17,830      -1,530     -19,360            .00            .00     -19,360.00     .0%
52052 ARP ESSER Deduction - Benefit            -45,000      14,000     -31,000            .00            .00     -31,000.00     .0%
52101 Board-Medical Insurance                2,174,261           0   2,174,261   1,087,129.98            .00   1,087,131.02   50.0%
52106 Employee Assist Prog (USMHS)               3,000           0       3,000            .00            .00       3,000.00     .0%
52108 Board - Life Insurance                    32,500           0      32,500      17,241.73      14,058.27       1,200.00   96.3%
52111 Payment in Lieu of Insurance               1,000           0       1,000         500.00            .00         500.00   50.0%
52124 Flexible Spending Account Fee              1,000           0       1,000         435.33         564.67            .00  100.0%
52201 Prof Improv Reimbursement                    500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
52202 Travel/Conference Fees                    16,350           0      16,350       3,651.21         125.00      12,573.79   23.1%
52203 Membership Fees/Prof Dues                 31,110           0      31,110      20,953.67         670.00       9,486.33   69.5%
52210 Professional Dev/Learning                  7,100           0       7,100         475.00       3,125.00       3,500.00   50.7%
52212 Mileage Reimbursement                     12,300           0      12,300       5,980.76       7,912.50      -1,593.26  113.0%
52215 Recruitment Expense                        5,000           0       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0%
52216 Prof Tuition Reimb                        22,000           0      22,000       4,309.00            .00      17,691.00   19.6%
52218 Cell Phone Reimbursement                     750           0         750            .00            .00         750.00     .0%
53101 Instructional Service                    873,370           0     873,370     351,584.50     432,415.50      89,370.00   89.8%
53111 Medical Services                           9,200           0       9,200       4,830.00       3,370.00       1,000.00   89.1%
53117 Athletic Trainer                          35,000           0      35,000            .00      35,000.00            .00  100.0%
53119 Shared IT Services                       189,750           0     189,750      94,875.00            .00      94,875.00   50.0%
53120 Prof & Tech Services                     123,900           0     123,900      32,445.80      51,966.16      39,488.04   68.1%
53122 Legal Services                            73,000           0      73,000       9,472.00      31,836.50      31,691.50   56.6%
53125 Audit Expense                             30,150           0      30,150      16,500.00      14,500.00        -850.00  102.8%
53131 In Service                                 2,500           0       2,500            .00            .00       2,500.00     .0%
53144 Shared Finance Services                  207,660           0     207,660     103,830.00            .00     103,830.00   50.0%
53240 Field Trips                               21,500           0      21,500         112.00       4,267.72      17,120.28   20.4%
54202 Hauler's Tipping Fee                       1,800           0       1,800            .00         750.00       1,050.00   41.7%
54213 Refuse Collection                         19,640           0      19,640       4,504.69      10,895.31       4,240.00   78.4%
54222 Outdoor Maintenance                       40,630           0      40,630      20,790.00            .00      19,840.00   51.2%
54230 Water/Sewer                               27,400           0      27,400       6,971.12      19,728.88         700.00   97.4%
54301 Building Repairs                          78,300           0      78,300      46,941.81       8,332.50      23,025.69   70.6%
54402 Equipment Rental                             500           0         500         376.50            .00         123.50   75.3%
54405 Other Rentals                             51,000           0      51,000      10,443.64      35,386.22       5,170.14   89.9%
54902 Equipment Repair                          45,800           0      45,800      23,020.20      42,022.94     -19,243.14  142.0%
54903 Veh Repairs & Maintenance                 27,000           0      27,000      12,220.27      10,849.61       3,930.12   85.4%
54904 Equip Maintenance Contracts               84,310           0      84,310      31,513.49      21,554.26      31,242.25   62.9%
54905 Spec Maintenance Projects                    400           0         400            .00            .00         400.00     .0%
54906 Vandalism Repairs                            500           0         500       4,179.96            .00      -3,679.96  836.0%
54928 Athletic Facilities                        1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
55100 Pupil Transportation                     478,460           0     478,460     273,692.36     304,527.14     -99,759.50  120.9%
55113 Pupil Trans - Ashford                    274,110           0     274,110     116,269.20            .00     157,840.80   42.4%
55114 Pupil Trans - Mansfield                  446,150           0     446,150     178,460.00      15,500.00     252,190.00   43.5%
55115 Pupil Trans - Willington                 488,700           0     488,700            .00            .00     488,700.00     .0%
55117 Athletic Transportation                  189,900           0     189,900      40,080.68     144,919.32       4,900.00   97.4%
55190 Transportation-Other                      15,000           0      15,000       3,893.09            .00      11,106.91   26.0%
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55201    General Liability Insurance           APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET   YTD EXPENDED   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET      USED

55201 General Liability Insurance              136,790           0     136,790      96,969.00      31,498.00       8,323.00   93.9%
55204 Medical Insurance                         28,960           0      28,960      25,607.00            .00       3,353.00   88.4%
55206 Medical Expense                            1,400           0       1,400         454.00            .00         946.00   32.4%
55208 LAP Reimbursable Deductible                  750           0         750            .00            .00         750.00     .0%
55301 Postage                                   28,200           0      28,200       3,258.15       2,574.45      22,367.40   20.7%
55400 Advertising                                2,800           0       2,800         271.43            .00       2,528.57    9.7%
55500 Printing & Binding                         8,650           0       8,650         510.04            .00       8,139.96    5.9%
55610 Tuition-Public Schools In CT             433,600           0     433,600     220,701.24     157,450.00      55,448.76   87.2%
55630 Tuition - Private Schools                848,670           0     848,670     401,794.22     457,754.62     -10,878.84  101.3%
55640 Tuition-State Agency/Private             188,330           0     188,330      48,928.16      62,058.34      77,343.50   58.9%
55690 Magnet School Tuition                     90,000           0      90,000      26,172.00            .00      63,828.00   29.1%
55698 Excess Cost Grant Deduction             -350,000           0    -350,000            .00            .00    -350,000.00     .0%
55699 Tuition-Sped Reserve Fund               -900,000           0    -900,000            .00            .00    -900,000.00     .0%
55935 Game Officials                            75,370           0      75,370      33,651.28       8,800.00      32,918.72   56.3%
55939 Program Expenses                          17,950       3,225      21,175       3,864.53       2,525.87      14,784.60   30.2%
55940 Copier Maintenance Fees                   68,930           0      68,930      34,465.00            .00      34,465.00   50.0%
55960 Contracted Services                       72,850           0      72,850      35,097.64      11,827.80      25,924.56   64.4%
55964 Voice Communications                      36,820           0      36,820      18,410.00            .00      18,410.00   50.0%
55975 System Support                             6,000           0       6,000       4,788.00            .00       1,212.00   79.8%
55991 Alarm Service                             24,100           0      24,100       3,185.91       3,775.65      17,138.44   28.9%
56001 Office Supplies                           14,600           0      14,600      10,361.42         273.86       3,964.72   72.8%
56002 Copier Supplies                           32,000           0      32,000       3,624.68      13,640.12      14,735.20   54.0%
56004 Medical Supplies                           2,500         211       2,711         709.18            .00       2,001.67   26.2%
56005 Production Supplies                        1,500           0       1,500       1,001.17            .00         498.83   66.7%
56110 Instructional Supplies                    70,600           0      70,600      37,852.69      12,157.90      20,589.41   70.8%
56112 Library Supplies                           1,600           0       1,600         665.63         118.94         815.43   49.0%
56114 Testing & Scoring Supplies                15,950           0      15,950       4,112.88            .00      11,837.12   25.8%
56118 Lab Supplies                              47,500           0      47,500      18,243.32      13,419.16      15,837.52   66.7%
56119 Instructional Software                    61,400           0      61,400      60,678.68            .00         721.32   98.8%
56210 Natural Gas                              140,500           0     140,500      70,250.00            .00      70,250.00   50.0%
56220 Electric                                 228,000           0     228,000     114,000.00            .00     114,000.00   50.0%
56230 Propane                                    1,700           0       1,700            .00            .00       1,700.00     .0%
56240 Fuel Oil                                   4,500           0       4,500       2,250.00            .00       2,250.00   50.0%
56260 Gasoline - Unleaded                       10,300           0      10,300            .00            .00      10,300.00     .0%
56262 Diesel Fuel                                  700           0         700            .00            .00         700.00     .0%
56290 Non-Book Materials                         7,000           0       7,000       5,544.97            .00       1,455.03   79.2%
56300 Food                                       3,750           0       3,750       3,682.79            .00          67.21   98.2%
56301 Food Service Supplies                     11,000           0      11,000       2,067.02       5,315.50       3,617.48   67.1%
56400 Reference Bks & Periodicals                1,400           0       1,400         360.40          33.95       1,005.65   28.2%
56411 Textbook - New                            18,000           0      18,000       6,783.16       2,162.96       9,053.88   49.7%
56412 Textbooks - Repairs                        1,200           0       1,200            .00            .00       1,200.00     .0%
56413 Textbooks - Replacements                  20,130           0      20,130       6,278.44          75.34      13,776.22   31.6%
56425 Library Books - New                        7,500           0       7,500       4,104.62            .00       3,395.38   54.7%
56427 Library Books - Repair                       100           0         100            .00            .00         100.00     .0%
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56507    Computer Supplies                     APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET   YTD EXPENDED   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET      USED

56507 Computer Supplies                         22,200           0      22,200      10,539.62       1,189.77      10,470.61   52.8%
56508 Computer Software                         24,500           0      24,500       9,374.14       6,227.46       8,898.40   63.7%
56584 Online Databases                          21,750           0      21,750      27,547.05            .00      -5,797.05  126.7%
56601 Building Supplies                         80,000           0      80,000      40,908.61      21,639.75      17,451.64   78.2%
56602 Custodial Supplies                        47,200           0      47,200      30,642.75       8,513.11       8,044.14   83.0%
56605 Hand Tools                                 1,500           0       1,500            .00       1,453.95          46.05   96.9%
56606 Non Capitalized Equipment                 53,230       4,498      57,728      47,583.49      13,976.21      -3,831.71  106.6%
56902 Athletic Supplies                         19,500           0      19,500      10,628.90      10,326.23      -1,455.13  107.5%
56907 Uniforms                                  30,000           0      30,000      23,001.56       8,592.73      -1,594.29  105.3%
56911 Grounds Supplies                          26,400           0      26,400       5,954.82      13,620.00       6,825.18   74.1%
56912 Program Supplies                          13,350           0      13,350       3,278.31       1,505.05       8,566.64   35.8%
56929 Covid-19 Expenses                              0           0           0         -53.94            .00          53.94  100.0%
56932 Non-Cap Furniture/Furnishings                500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
57330 Furniture/Furnishings                      5,000           0       5,000       2,999.85       2,041.07         -40.92  100.8%
57343 System Support                            61,400           0      61,400      56,853.67       2,126.00       2,420.33   96.1%
57345 Educational Equipment                     88,000           0      88,000      35,223.04      35,160.82      17,616.14   80.0%
57390 Equipment - Other                         10,000           0      10,000            .00            .00      10,000.00     .0%
57392 Office Equipment                           1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
58901 Graduation Expenses                       10,000           0      10,000            .00            .00      10,000.00     .0%
58903 Other General Expense                      5,500           0       5,500         295.45         559.50       4,645.05   15.5%
58907 Team Fees                                  5,300         142       5,442         195.00         326.00       4,921.00    9.6%
58908 Awards & Prizes                            8,230           0       8,230       1,052.00       1,028.00       6,150.00   25.3%
59040 Adult Education                           72,450           0      72,450      36,225.00            .00      36,225.00   50.0%
59700 Trf Out to Cap Projects Fund             250,000           0     250,000            .00            .00     250,000.00     .0%
59710 Capital Program                                0           0           0     250,000.00            .00    -250,000.00  100.0%

                              GRAND TOTAL   22,863,429       8,076  22,871,505  10,773,502.19   2,134,282.18   9,963,720.47   56.4%

                                          ** END OF REPORT - Generated by patricia ball **                                          
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